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Week 1 Rishard Matthews WR TEN v MIN 260 9.28
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold
Andrew Luck QB IND VvDET 3435 2244 * Cam Newton QB CAR @DEN 2410 19.21 *
Jeremy Hill RB CIN @NYJ 9.10 1010 ~ Todd Gurley RB LAR @SFO 470 990 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @NOR 1320 11.08 * T.J. Yeldon RB JAC Vv GNB 1290 561 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL VvNYG 080 819 * DeSean Jackson WR WAS vPIT 1020 853 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vSDG 740 9.03 Jordan Matthews WR PHI VCLE 1740 6.15 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN v MIN 420 7.69 * illi *
Steven Hauschka K SEA vMIA 6.00 819 * B’Y,"S'lﬁ,?ﬂiii, :iVR E',?LR ngE fgjﬁg 13:2; x
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v NWE 8.00 10.38 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN v CAR 9.00 10.81 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL VvBUF 18.90 19.00 Tony Romo QB DAL VNYG 0.00 0.28
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @WAS  0.00 15.28 Jamaal Charles RB KAN vSDG 000 071
Darren Sproles RB PHI vCLE 360 7.29 Terrance West RB BAL VBUF 380 8.60
Kamar Aiken WR BAL vBUF 140 243 Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @DEN 1510 851
Josh Gordon WR CLE @PHI 0.00 0.00 Brandon McManus K DEN v CAR 3.00 8.04
Coby Fleener TE NOR vOAK 0.60 5.46 Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT @WAS  8.00 8.69
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Philip Rivers QB SDG @KAN 16.05 20.14 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @IND 2650 2050 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO VvLAR 2130 1069 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL VTAM 400 14.88 *
Lamar Miller RB  HOU v CHI 11.70 10.16 * Ryan Mathews RB PHI VvCLE 13.70 851 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC vGNB 750 411 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @HOU 1050 5.88 *
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ATL 180 108 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA @SEA 590 921 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND vDET 1240 454 * Allen Robinson WR JAC v GNB 720 7.89 *
Graham Gano K CAR @DEN 800 813 ~ Chris Boswell K PIT @WAS 800 619 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v GNB 3.00 694 * New York Jets D/ISTNYJ v CIN 13.00 625 *
ITom hBrCady | Sg EXVEE géﬁ: 12-38 ig-;i Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @WAS 24.00 18.28
saiah Crowe| . . Theo Riddick RB DET @IND 2280 6.80
'I\</lelvm th”rdon \F/?VBR fMDAG gggﬁ 11-;8 12-22 Charles Sims RB TAM @ATL 1010 2.87
enny sStills . . Marvin Jones WR DET @IND 850 7.71
Antonio Gates TE SDG @KAN ~ 2.00 6.05 DeVante Parker WR MIA @SEA  0.00 6.15
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ARI 0.00 4.50 Gary Barnidge TE CLE @PHI 0.00 4.70
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar
Drew Brees QB NOR vOAK  36.65 2470 * Jameis Winston QB TAM @ATL  26.35 1963 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ vCIN 1550 973 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET @IND  18.00 1.36 *
Eddie Lacy RB GNB @JAC 780 243 * Adrian Peterson RB MIN @TEN 310 050 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  @WAS 2460 1264 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR vOAK 3340 1164 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @ATL 1590 1301 * Devin Funchess WR CAR @DEN 090 394 *
Golden Tate WR DET @IND 430 885 * T Y Hilton WR IND vDET 7.90 11.80 *
Mason Crosby K GNB @JAC 9.00 781 ~ Blair Walsh K SEA @TEN 16.00 338 *
Ka}nsas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v SDG 3.00 1169 * Los Angeles Rams D/ISTLAR @SFO 3.00 6.94 *
Arian Foster RB -  @SEA 1000 0.78 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @TEN 0.90 6.61
Duke Johnson RB CLE @PHI 5.00 583 DeMarco Murray RB TEN vMIN 19.70 1551
Christine Michael RB GNB @JAC 710 731 Will Fuller WR HOU v CHI 16.70 4.72
Tavon Austin WR LAR @SFO 150 5.71 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL VvTAM  16.00 5.74
Michael C(abtree WR OAK @NOR 10.70 9.39 Jaelen Strong WR HOU v CHI 0.00 0.82
Torrey Smith WR SFO VLAR 130 279 Markus Wheaton WR PIT @WAS  0.00 0.82
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @JAC 2355 2556 * Derek Carr QB OAK @NOR 2255 1878 *
David Johnson RB ARI v NWE 19.20 2086 * Chris Ivory RB JAC VvGNB 0.00 503 *
Jeremy Langford RB CHI @HOU 1230 364 * Matt Jones RB WAS vPIT 3.30 446 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vVNWE 2010 868 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v CHI 1140 7.46 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @JAC 9.20 1311 ~ Brandon Marshall WR NYJ VCIN 320 6.05 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v CAR 490 835 * Sammy Watkins WR BUF @BAL 430 344 *
Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @ARI  14.00 831 * Chandler Catanzaro K ARl v NWE 300 719 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ARI 7.00 938 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN @TEN 2200 11.75 *
Carson Wentz QB PHI vCLE 2000 16.97 Devontae Booker RB DEN vCAR 0.80 7.36
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  @SEA 0.00 12.27 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL VvBUF 0.00 4.54
Bilal Powell RB  NYJ vCIN 480 881 Derrick Henry RB TEN vMIN 440 5.79
Danny Woodhead RB SDG @KAN  18.00 1.32 John Brown WR ARl v NWE 0.80 4.04
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @KAN 320 5.73 Tyler Lockett WR SEA VMIA 170 557
Michael Thomas WR NOR v OAK 5.80 10.48 Tajae Sharpe WR TEN v MIN 760 4.02
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland
Russell Wilson QB SEA VvMIA 17.50 1969 * Carson Palmer QB ARl VNWE 1965 1861 *
Doug Martin RB TAM @ATL 9.60 459 Mark Ingram RB NOR vOAK 870 1289 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @BAL  13.00 1589 * DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @WAS 2910 5.13 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VvMIA 1520 9.95 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @TEN 1030 6.84 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vTAM 12.60 11.43 A.J. Green WR CIN @NYJ 2400 753 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR @DEN 730 833 ~ Jordan Reed TE WAS VPIT 6.40 6.54 *
Cairo Santos K KAN vSDG 9.00 844 Matt Bryant K ATL vTAM  10.00 11.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v MIA 11.00 925 * Carolina Panthers D/STCAR @DEN 11.00 994 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN @NYJ 2200 19.43 Alfred Morris RB DAL vNYG 350 2.34
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @ARI 13.00 14.24 Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @DEN 6.40 8.90
Tevi.n Coleman RB ATL VvTAM 11.70 10.01 Jeremy Maclin WR KAN v SDG 12.30 4.10
Justin Forsett RB DEN vCAR 560 273 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @DAL  10.30 7.46
Michael Floyd WR NWE @ARI 6.10 4.93 Tyler Eifert TE CIN @NYJ 0.00 4.34
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Josh Brown K NYG

@DAL

The only Man! in the League -

Blake Bortles QB JAC

C.J. Anderson RB DEN
Spencer Ware RB KAN
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG
Amari Cooper WR OAK
Julian Edelman WR NWE
Dan Bailey K DAL
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN

Kirk Cousins QB WAS
Frank Gore RB IND

Thomas Rawls RB SEA
James White RB NWE
Kevin White WR CHI

Jimmy Graham TE SEA

YoMoFo Il - Dan Le

Eli Manning QB NYG
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL
Rashad Jennings RB NYG
Keenan Allen WR SDG
Randall Cobb WR GNB
Eric Decker WR NYJ
Adam Vinatieri K IND

Houston Texans D/ST HOU
Sam Bradford QB MIN

Giovani Bernard RB CIN

James Starks RB GNB
Steve Smith WR BAL
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN
Laquon Treadwell WR MIN

v GNB
v CAR
v SDG
@DAL
@NOR
@ARI
vNYG
@NYJ
v PIT
v DET
v MIA
@ARI
@HOU
v MIA

@DAL
v NYG
@DAL
@KAN
@JAC
v CIN

v DET
v CHI

@TEN
@NYJ
@JAC
v BUF
v CAR
@TEN

0.00

2.63

Steve Ganser

19.20
25.90
25.90
7.30
15.70
8.20
19.00
7.00
17.25
7.80
5.80
4.40
3.40
1.10

19.35
11.20
7.80
6.30
6.80
9.70
12.00
11.00
0.00
3.00
1.30
1.90
4.80
0.00

20.60
541
10.43
13.48
9.71
8.89
8.50
8.38
22.77
11.14
3.95
6.36
1.23
8.02

18.06
19.21
6.46
0.39
5.52
1.96
9.13
8.19
16.47
5.33
2.50
7.12
8.77
0.09

* Ok kR ok % k¥

L
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Week 2

BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson

Andrew Luck
Jeremy Hill
Latavius Murray
Dez Bryant
Victor Cruz
Travis Kelce
Jason Myers
Arizona Cardinals
Joe Flacco
Le'Veon Bell
Darren Sproles
Kamar Aiken
Josh Gordon
Delanie Walker

QB IND
RB CIN
RB OAK
WR DAL
WR NYG
TE KAN
K JAC
D/ST ARI
QB BAL
RB PIT
RB PHI
WR BAL
WR CLE
TE TEN

@DEN
@PIT
v ATL
@WAS
v NOR
@Hou
@SDG
v TAM
@CLE
v CIN
@CHI
@CLE
v BAL
@DET

15.05
5.90
16.10
10.20
9.10
3.40
2.00
24.00
21.20
0.00
4.80
0.00
0.00
14.30

22.44
10.10
11.08
8.19
4.04
9.03
8.19
10.38
19.00
15.28
7.29
2.43
0.00
7.69

B

DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs

Philip Rivers
Carlos Hyde
Lamar Miller
Allen Hurns
Vincent Jackson
Donte Moncrief
Graham Gano
Jacksonville Jaguars
Tom Brady
Isaiah Crowell
Melvin Gordon
Kenny Stills
Antonio Gates
Rob Gronkowski

Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser

Drew Brees

Matt Forte

Eddie Lacy
Antonio Brown
Michael Crabtree
Mike Evans
Mason Crosby
Kansas City Chiefs
Arian Foster
Duke Johnson
Christine Michael
Tavon Austin
Torrey Smith
Golden Tate

QB SDG
RB SFO
RB HOU
WR JAC
WR TAM
WR IND
K CAR
D/ST JAC
QB NWE
RB CLE
RB SDG
WR MIA
TE SDG
TE NWE

QB NOR
RB NYJ
RB GNB
WR PIT
WR OAK
WR TAM
K GNB
D/ST KAN
RB -

RB CLE
RB GNB
WR LAR
WR SFO
WR DET

Fins1 - Bob Wold

Aaron Rodgers
David Johnson
Jeremy Langford
Larry Fitzgerald
Jordy Nelson
Emmanuel Sanders
Stephen Gostkowski

New England Patriots

Carson Wentz
Jay Ajayi

Kenjon Barner
Danny Woodhead
Travis Benjamin
Julius Thomas

Gopherball - Tim Nelson

Andy Dalton
LeGarrette Blount
LeSean McCoy
Doug Baldwin
Julio Jones

Greg Olsen

Cairo Santos
Seattle Seahawks
Russell Wilson
Tevin Coleman
Justin Forsett
Doug Martin
Michael Floyd

QB GNB
RB ARl
RB CHI
WR ARI
WR GNB
WR DEN
K NWE
D/ST NWE
QB PHI
RB  MIA
RB PHI
RB SDG
WR SDG
TE JAC

QB CIN
RB NWE
RB BUF
WR SEA
WR ATL
TE CAR
K  KAN
D/ST SEA
QB SEA
RB ATL
RB DEN
RB TAM
WR NWE

v JAC
@CAR
v KAN
@SDbG
@ARI
@DEN
v SFO
@SDbG
v MIA
v BAL
v JAC
@NWE
v JAC
v MIA

@NYG
@BUF
@MIN
v CIN
v ATL
@ARI
@MIN
@Hou
@NWE
v BAL
@MIN
v SEA
@CAR
v TEN

@MIN
v TAM
v PHI
v TAM
@MIN
v IND
v MIA
v MIA
@CHI
@NWE
@CHI
vJAC
v JAC
@SDbG

@PIT
v MIA
v NYJ
@LAR
@OAK
v SFO
@HOU
@LAR
@LAR
@OAK
v IND
@ARI
v MIA

24.00
5.20
9.70
6.40
4.40
0.90

16.00
4.00
0.00

26.80

18.00
9.90
7.50
0.00

16.15
28.90
5.00
3.90
9.10
13.00
2.00
10.00
0.90
5.60
8.60
5.60
11.50
1.30

22.55
14.30
9.40
14.10
13.30
3.90
7.00
10.00
13.50
4.50
0.20
3.10
23.50
7.10

22.00
18.30
9.00
2.00
16.60
24.20
15.00
9.00
14.10
13.10
4.60
2.30
6.80

20.14
10.69
10.16
4.11
1.08
4.54
8.13
6.94
17.23
10.94
13.35
8.66
6.05
4.50

24.70
9.73
2.43

12.64
9.39

13.01
7.81

11.69
0.78
5.83
7.31
5.71
2.79
8.85

25.56
20.86
3.64
8.68
13.11
8.35
8.31
9.38
16.97
12.27
1.82
1.32
5.73
3.26

19.43
14.24
15.89
9.95
11.43
8.33
8.44
9.25
19.69
10.01
2.73
4.59
4.93

B B B

B

Dwayne Allen

TE IND

ND Bison - Larry Wold

Cam Newton
Todd Gurley

T.J. Yeldon

Kelvin Benjamin
Jordan Matthews
Willie Snead
Brandon McManus
Denver Broncos
Tony Romo
Jamaal Charles
Terrance West
DeSean Jackson
Justin Tucker
Pittsburgh Steelers

San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers

Matthew Stafford
Devonta Freeman
Ryan Mathews
Alshon Jeffery
Jarvis Landry
Allen Robinson
Chris Boswell
New York Jets
Ben Roethlisberger
Theo Riddick
Charles Sims
Marvin Jones
DeVante Parker
Gary Barnidge

QB CAR
RB LAR
RB JAC
WR CAR
WR PHI
WR NOR
K DEN
D/ST DEN
QB DAL
RB KAN
RB BAL
WR WAS
K BAL
D/ST PIT

QB DET
RB ATL
RB PHI
WR CHI
WR MIA
WR JAC
K PIT
D/ST NYJ
QB PIT
RB DET
RB TAM
WR DET
WR MIA
TE CLE

@DEN 2.50
v SFO 36.35
v SEA 7.00
@SDG 3.80
v SFO 22.80
@CHI 7.10
@NYG  11.40
v IND 14.00
v IND 24.00
@WAS 0.00
@HOou 0.00
@CLE 5.70
v DAL 4.00
@CLE 14.00
v CIN 7.00

Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar

Jameis Winston
Ameer Abdullah
Adrian Peterson
Brandin Cooks
Will Fuller
Mohamed Sanu
Blair Walsh

Los Angeles Rams
Jerick McKinnon
DeMarco Murray
Devin Funchess
T Y Hilton
Jaelen Strong
Markus Wheaton

Suck my Ditka

Derek Carr
Derrick Henry
Jalen Richard
DeAndre Hopkins
Brandon Marshall
Tajae Sharpe
Chandler Catanzaro
Minnesota Vikings
Devontae Booker
Chris Ivory

Matt Jones

John Brown

Tyler Lockett
Sammy Watkins

QB TAM
RB DET
RB MIN
WR NOR
WR HOU
WR ATL
K SEA
D/ST LAR
RB MIN
RB TEN
WR CAR
WR IND
WR HOU
WR PIT

- Shawn

QB OAK
RB TEN
RB OAK
WR HOU
WR NYJ
WR TEN
K AR
D/ST MIN
RB DEN
RB JAC
RB WAS
WR ARI
WR SEA
WR BUF

The Girl in the League -

Carson Palmer
Mark Ingram
DeAngelo Williams
Stefon Diggs

A.J. Green
Jordan Reed

Matt Bryant
Carolina Panthers
Matt Ryan

Alfred Morris
Jonathan Stewart
Jeremy Maclin
Sterling Shepard

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB ARI
RB NOR
RB PIT
WR MIN
WR CIN
TE WAS
K ATL
D/ST CAR
QB ATL
RB DAL
RB CAR
WR KAN
WR NYG

v TEN 19.10
@OAK 9.30
@CHI 15.50
v PHI 9.60
@NWE  13.50
@SDG 5.40
v CIN 6.00
@BUF 4.00
v CIN 23.35
v TEN 6.50
@ARI 2.80
v TEN 11.80
@NWE  10.60
v BAL 3.70
@ARI 16.05
v TEN 3.80
v GNB 2.60
@NYG 6.80
v KAN 10.40
@OAK 1.90
v GNB 5.00
v SEA 9.00
v GNB 0.20
@DET 14.50
v SFO 7.90
@DEN 4.10
v KAN 0.00
v CIN 0.00
Nygaard

v ATL 24.95
@DET 4.90
v ATL 2.70
v KAN 17.30
@BUF 10.10
@DET 3.30
v TAM 10.00
v GNB 13.00
v IND 5.10
@SDG 0.00
v DAL 12.50
v TAM 1.40
@LAR 9.90
v NYJ 2.00

491

19.21
9.90
5.61
8.51
6.15
7.44
8.04

10.81
0.28
0.71
8.60
8.53

10.69
8.69

20.50
14.88
8.51
5.88
9.21
7.89
6.19
6.25
18.28
6.80
2.87
7.71
6.15
4.70

19.63
1.36
0.50

11.64
4.72
5.74
3.38
6.94
6.61

15.51
3.94

11.80
0.82
0.82

18.78
5.79
5.81
7.46
6.05
4.02
7.19

11.75
7.36
5.03
4.46
4.04
5.57
3.44

Leslie Reiland

v TAM 24.20
@NYG 4.70
v CIN 19.20
v GNB 24.20
@PIT 3.80
v DAL 7.00
@OAK 9.00
v SFO 15.00
@OAK  30.80
@WAS 6.70
v SFO 1.60
@HOou 6.80
vNOR 11.70

18.61
12.89
5.13
6.84
7.53
6.54
11.00
9.94
24.06
2.34
8.90
4.10
7.46

L

- Taylor Ganser

L L L

L
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Tyler Eifert TE CIN @PIT 0.00 4.34

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Blake Bortles QB JAC @SDG 25.85 20.60 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vIND 1530 541 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN @HOU 10.50 10.43 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vNOR 8.60 13.48 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vATL 710 971 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v MIA 7.60 8.89 *
Dan Bailey K DAL @WAS 9.00 8.50 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN @PIT 9.00 8.38 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS vDAL 23.20 22.77
Frank Gore RB IND @DEN 12.30 11.14
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @LAR 1.50 3.95
James White RB NWE v MIA 290 6.36
Kevin White WR CHI v PHI 450 1.23
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @LAR 4.20 8.02
YoMokFo Il - Dan Le

Eli Manning QB NYG VvNOR 18.40 18.06 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @WAS 1470 1921 *
Rashad Jennings RB NYG vNOR 400 646 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @MIN 430 552 *
Eric Decker WR NYJ @BUF 18.60 1.96 *
Steve Smith WR BAL @CLE 640 712 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @DEN 11.00 9.13 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v KAN 11.00 8.19 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN vGNB 20.30 16.47
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @PIT 17.70 5.33
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @CHI 4.20 3.25
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vIND 11.00 8.77
Mike Wallace WR BAL @CLE 16.10 8.93

Eric Ebron TE DET VvTEN 5.30 5.20
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Week 3 Dwayne Allen TE IND vSDG 350 4091
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold
Andrew Luck QB IND vSDG 2255 2244 * Cam Newton QB CAR VMIN 21.70 19.21 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @TEN 9.80 11.08 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @TAM 20.50 9.90 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI VvPIT 24.80 7.29 * Shane Vereen RB NYG vWAS 15.50 1.95 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL v CHI 10.00 819 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR v MIN 0.00 851 *
Victor Cruz WR NYG vWAS 700 404 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI VvPIT 790 615 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vNYJ 1490 903 * Tyrell Williams WR SDG @IND 690 924 *
Jason Myers K JAC vBAL 500 819 * Justin Tucker K BAL @JAC 16.00 1069 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  @BUF 10.00 10.38 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @CIN 11.00 10.81 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL @JAC 17.90 19.00 Tony Romo QB DAL vCHI 0.00 0.28
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @PHI 0.00 15.28 Jamaal Charles RB  KAN vNYJ 0.00 0.71
Jeremy Hil RB CIN vDEN 2170 10.10 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vBAL 2.80 5.61
Kamar Aiken WR BAL @JAC 050 243 Willie Snead WR NOR VATL 0.00 7.44
Josh Gordon WR CLE @MIA 0.00 0.00 Brandon McManus K  DEN @CIN 5.00 8.04
Delanie Walker TE TEN vOAK 0.00 7.69 Pittsburgh Steelers ~ D/ST PIT ~ @PHI 2.00 8.69
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Philip Rivers QB SDG @IND 16.50 20.14 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  @PHI 1355 18.28 *
Melvin Gprdon RB SDG @IND 13.80 13.35 Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NOR 26.70 14.88 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @NWE 10.70 10.16 : Ryan Mathews RB PHI VPIT 0.00 8.51 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC vBAL 4.00 411 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @DAL 7.00 588 *
Vincent Jackson WR TAM vVLAR 370 108 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA v CLE 19.60 9.21 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vHOU 000 450 * Allen Robinson WR JAC vBAL 17.70 7.89 *
Graham Gano K CAR VvMIN 400 813 Chris Boswell K PIT @PHI 300 619 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v BAL 11.00 694 * Miami Dolphins D/STMIA v CLE 9.00 950 *
Tom Brady QB NWE v HOU 0.00 17.23 Matthew Stafford QB DET @GNB 32.35 20.50
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @MIA 7.90 10.94 Theo Riddick RB DET @GNB 480 6.80
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @SEA 2450 10.69 Charles Sims RB TAM VLAR 18.40 287
Marquise Goodwin WR BUF VARI 0.60 4.57 Marvin Jones WR DET @GNB 3850 7.71
Donte Moncrief WR IND vSDG 0.00 454 DeVante Parker WR MIA vCLE 11.10 6.15
Kenny Stills WR MIA vCLE 7.60 8.66 Gary Barnidge TE CLE @MIA 8.60 4.70
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar
Drew Brees QB NOR VvATL 2870 2470 * Jameis Winston QB TAM VvLAR 3055 19.63 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @KAN 650 973 * Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CAR 6.70 661 *
'Iidtdle'Lchy \F/%VBR SINTB V@ ?ﬂ ig-gg 13-22 DeMarco Murray RB TEN VvOAK 2150 1551 *
ntonio Brown . . Brandin Cooks WR NOR vATL 1.90 11.64 *
M?chael Crabtree WR OAK @TEN 1020 939 * Will Fuller WR HOU @NWE 3.10 472 *
mlke Evgns X \IiVR g’%\:\é v EAEF; ig-gg 13-31 i Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @NOR 310 574 *
ason Crosby v . . Blair Walsh K SEA @CAR 6.00 338 *
Kansaleity Chiefs D/ST KAN v NYJ 32.00 11.69 * Los Angeles Rams D/STLAR @TAM 13.00 6.94 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN @CAR 190 6.43 DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @TEN 6.20 4.39
Arian Foster RB -  VvCLE 000 0.78 Dwayne Washington RB DET @GNB 3.80 244
Christine Michael RB GNB vDET 23.10 7.31 Devin Funchess WR CAR v MIN 0.00 3.94
John Brown WR ARl @BUF 7.00 4.04 T Y Hilton WR IND vSDG 29.40 11.80
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @NYG 1560 853 Greg Salas WR BUF VARI 0.00 1.31
Golden Tate WR DET @GNB 4.00 885 Markus Wheaton WR PIT @PHI 020 0.82
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vDET 24.45 25.56 * Derek Carr QB OAK @TEN 15.45 18.78 *
David Johnson RB ARl @BUF 2310 20.86 * Chris Ivory RB JAC vBAL 230 503 *
Jeremy Langford RB CHI @DAL 460 3.64 * Matt Jones RB WAS @NYG 790 4.46 *
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @IND 820 573 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NWE 560 7.46 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl  @BUF 6.00 868 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @KAN 270 6.05 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vDET 22,10 1311 * Tajae Sharpe WR TEN v OAK 480 4.02 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v HOU 9.00 831 * Nick Novak K HOU @NWE 0.00 850 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v HOU 16.00 938 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN @CAR 28.00 11.75 *
Carson Wentz QB PHI VvPIT 25.05 16.97 Cameron Artis-Payne RB  CAR v MIN 580 1.72
JKay AJayIID ) Eg m:i v gtE i-gg 1;-% Derrick Henry RB TEN v OAK 450 5.79
enyan Drake \ . . Ronnie Hillman RB SDG @IND 0.00 1.44
Dexter McCluster RB SDG @IND 0.90 0.24 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ @KAN 3.70 7.31
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @CIN 23.70 835 Tyler Lockett WR SEA vSFO 0.00 557
Julius Thomas TE JAC VvBAL 1.30 3.26 Sammy Watkins WR BUF VARI 0.00 3.44
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland
Russell Wilson QB SEA VvSFO 15.45 19.69 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @NOR 20.30 24.06 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE vHOU 2250 1424 * Mark Ingram RB NOR VATL 18.70 1289 *
LeSean McCoy RB  BUF VARI 2360 1589 * DeAngelo Williams RB PIT  @PHI 440 513 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vSFO 2240 99 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CAR 400 6.84 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NOR 1.60 11.43 * A.J. Green WR CIN vDEN 770 753 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR VMIN 640 833 ~ Jordan Reed TE WAS @NYG 560 6.54 *
Cairo Santos K KAN v NYJ 6.00 844 * Matt Bryant K ATL @NOR 9.00 11.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v SFO 6.00 925 ~ Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v MIN 6.00 9.94 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN vDEN 1430 19.43 Carson Palmer QB ARl @BUF 14.35 1861
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NOR 26.90 10.01 Alfred Morris RB DAL vCHI 810 234
Justin Forsett RB DEN @CIN 320 273 Jonathan Stewart RB CAR v MIN 0.00 8.90
Doug Martin RB  TAM vLAR 0.00 459 Jeremy Maclin WR KAN vNYJ 350 4.10
Michael Floyd WR NWE v HOU 6.50 4.93 Sterling Shepard WR NYG VWAS 1330 7.46
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Tyler Eifert TE CIN vDEN 0.00 4.34

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Blake Bortles QB JAC VvBAL 17.40 20.60 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @CIN 4.10 5.41 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN v NYJ 8.30 1043 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vWAS 12.10 1348 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @TEN 6.20 9.71 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v HOU 520 889 *
Dan Bailey K DAL v CHI 7.00 850 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN v DEN 500 838 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @NYG 20.80 22.77
Frank Gore RB IND vSDG 1430 11.14
Thomas Rawls RB SEA VvSFO 0.00 3.95
James White RB NWE vHOU 140 6.36
Phillip Dorsett WR IND vSDG 270 4.49
Jimmy Graham TE SEA vSFO 16.00 8.02
YoMokFo Il - Dan Le

Eli Manning QB NYG vWAS 20.50 18.06 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vDEN 440 533 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v CHI 16.00 19.21 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB vDET 330 552 *
Eric Decker WR NYJ @KAN 3.10 1.96 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @JAC 3.90 8.93 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v SDG 8.00 9.13 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @NWE 3.00 8.19 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN @CAR 11.55 16.47
Rashad Jennings RB NYG vWAS 0.00 6.46
Nelson Agholor WR PHI VvPIT 210 3.25
Steve Smith WR BAL @JAC 8.70 7.12
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @CIN 16.00 8.77

Eric Ebron TE DET @GNB 6.90 5.20
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Week 4 Dwayne Allen TE IND @JAC 200 491
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold

Andrew Luck QB IND @JAC 23.00 22.44 * Cam Newton QB CAR @ATL 16.25 19.21 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT v KAN 17.80 15.28 * Jamaal Charles RB KAN @PIT 0.70 0.71 *
Jgremy Hill RB CIN vMIA 7.10 1010 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @ARI 820 9.90 *
Victor Cruz WR NYG @MIN 500 4.04 * Danny Amendola WR NWE vBUF 000 3.02 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @PIT 830 9.03 Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @ATL 990 851 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @HOU 340 7.69 Tyrell Williams WR SDG vNOR 400 924 *
Dustin Hopkins K~ WAS vCLE 700 919 ~ Justin Tucker K  BAL vOAK 7.00 10.69 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl Vv LAR 7.00 10.38 * Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN @TAM 16.00 10.81 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL vOAK 2500 19.00 Tony Romo QB DAL @SFO 0.00 0.28

Jay Ajayi RB MIA  @CIN 4.60 12.27 Jordan Howard RB CHI VvDET 1320 1269
Latavius Murray RB OAK @BAL 240 11.08 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VIND 11.70 5.61
Darren Sproles RB PHI 0.00 7.29 Jordan Matthews WR PHI 0.00 6.15

Dez Bryant WR DAL @SFO 0.00 819 Willie Snead WR NOR @SDG 230 7.44
Josh Gordon WR CLE @WAS 0.00 0.00 Brandon McManus K DEN @TAM 9.00 8.04
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Philip Rivers QB SDG vNOR 2205 20.14 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @CHI 1335 2050 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG vNOR 1990 1335 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL VCAR 1240 1488 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU VvTEN 10.80 10.16 * Charles Sims RB TAM vDEN 350 2.87 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC VIND 10.70 411 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI VvDET 460 588 *
Vincent Jackson WR TAM v DEN 3.80 1.08 * Marvin Jones WR DET @CHI 740 7.71 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vBUF 110 450 * Allen Robinson WR JAC VIND 1150 7.89 *
Graham Gano K CAR @ATL 800 813 * Chris Boswell K PIT VKAN 500 6.19 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v IND 10.00 6.94 * Washington Redskins D/ST WAS v CLE 9.00 794 *
Tom Brady QB NWE vBUF 0.00 17.23 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vKAN  31.00 18.28
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @WAS 20.20 10.94 Duke Johnson RB CLE @WAS 7.60 5.83
Carlos Hyde RB SFO v DAL 13.90 10.69 Ryan Mathews RB PHI 0.00 851
Marquise Goodwin WR BUF @NWE 1.20 457 Theo Riddick RB DET @CHI 5.80 6.80
Donte qucrief WR IND @JAC 0.00 454 Jarvis Landry WR MIA @CIN 6.10 9.21
Kenny Stills WR MIA  @CIN 19.40  8.66 DeVante Parker WR MIA @CIN 2.00 6.15
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar

Drew Brees QB NOR @SDG 16.35 2470 * Jameis Winston QB TAM vDEN 16.85 19.63 *
Matlt Eorte . RB NYJ VSEA 430 973 * Jerick McKinnon RB MIN v NYG 1550 6.61 *
Christine Michael RB GNB 15.00 7.31 i DeMarco Murray RB TEN @HOU 2390 1551 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT v KAN 18.40 12.64 Brandin Cooks WR NOR @SDG 3.10 11.64 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v DEN 590 1301 * Will Fuller WR HOU vTEN 1410 472 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @PIT 780 410 * T Y Hilton WR IND @JAC 1020 11.80 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARl  vLAR 700 719 * Blair Walsh K SEA Vv NYG 6.00 338 *
Kansaslcity Chiefs D/ST KAN @PIT 2.00 11.69 * Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @ARI 15.00 6.94 *
Matt Asiata RB  MIN vNYG 7.80 643 DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @BAL 460 4.39
Arian Foster RB --  @CIN 0.00 0.78 Dwayne Washington RB DET @CHI 140 244
Eddie Lacy RB GNB 0.00 243 Greg Salas WR BUF @NWE  0.00 1.31
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @BAL 26.80 9.39 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vCAR 220 574
DeSean Jackson WR WAS vCLE 050 853 Michael Thomas WR NOR @SDG 1040 10.48
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF @NWE 14.00 8.44 Markus Wheaton WR PIT vKAN 11.00 0.82
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard

Alex Smith QB KAN @PIT 20.55 16.84 i Derek Carr QB OAK @BAL 2195 1878 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @CIN 150 216 Cameron Artis-Payne RB CAR  @ATL 120 172 *
David Johnson RB ARl VLAR 12.40 20.86 * Matt Jones RB WAS v CLE 19.80 4.46 *
Travis Benjamin WR SDG vNOR 480 573 DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vTEN 040 746 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VLAR 630 868 Brandon Marshall WR NYJ VvSEA 1490 6.05 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @TAM 14.80 8.35 * Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @WAS 10.60 8.59 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v BUF 0.00 831 * Nick Novak K HOU v TEN 12.00 850 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v BUF 6.00 938 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN v NYG 9.00 11.75 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 0.00 25.56 Derrick Henry RB TEN @HOU  0.90 5.79
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @MIN  10.80 153 Ronnie Hillman RB SDG vNOR 0.00 1.44
Jeremy Langford RB CHI vDET 0.00 3.64 Chris Ivory RB JAC VvIND 290 5.03
Wendell Smallwood RB  PHI 0.00 270 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ vVSEA 6.00 7.31
Jamison Crowder WR WAS v CLE 2.10 7.96 Tajae Sharpe WR TEN @HOU 1.50 4.02
Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 1311 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vNYG 1150 7.88
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland

Andy Dalton QB CIN vMA 1780 1943 * Matt Ryan QB ATL VCAR 4155 2406 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v BUF 580 1424 ~* Mark Ingram RB NOR @SDG 16.50 1289 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NWE 16.80 1589 * DeAngelo Williams ~ RB PIT v KAN 6.90 513 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @NYJ 540 995 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN vNYG 470 6.84 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vCAR 42.00 11.43 * A.J. Green WR CIN vMIA 2330 753 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ATL 1560 833 * Jordan Reed TE WAS vCLE 19.30 654 *
Cairo Santos K KAN @PIT 200 844 Matt Bryant K ATL vCAR 1500 11.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA @NYJ 1400 925 * Carolina Panthers D/ISTCAR @ATL  11.00 9.94 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @NYJ 2445 19.69 Carson Palmer QB ARl VLAR 17.40 18.61
Tevi.n Coleman RB ATL vCAR 3.30 10.01 Alfred Morris RB DAL @SFO 340 234
Justin Forsett RB DEN @TAM 0.00 273 Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ATL 0.00 8.90
Doug Martin RB  TAM vDEN 0.00 459 Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR @ATL 9.20 3.08
Michael Floyd WR NWE vBUF 9.60 4.93 Sterling Shepard WR NYG @MIN 3.00 7.46
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Tyler Eifert TE CIN vMIA 0.00 4.34

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Blake Bortles QB JAC VIND 25.95 20.60 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @TAM 11.20 541 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN @PIT 9.60 10.43 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @MIN 2.30 13.48 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @BAL 4.80 9.71 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v BUF 1.70 8.89 *
Dan Bailey K DAL @SFO 6.00 8.50 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN v MIA 1400 838 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS vCLE 18.15 22.77
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL v OAK 0.00 4.54
Frank Gore RB IND @JAC 1550 11.14
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @NYJ 0.00 3.95
Phillip Dorsett WR IND @JAC 18.70 4.49
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @NYJ 11.30 8.02
YoMokFo Il - Dan Le

Sam Bradford QB MIN VvNYG 16.70 16.47 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN v MIA 420 533 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @SFO 21.70 19.21 *
Steve Smith WR BAL v OAK 1710 712 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @TAM 15.40 8.77 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL v OAK 6.70 8.93 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @JAC 12.00 9.13 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v TEN 13.00 8.19 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @MIN 13.05 18.06
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @MIN 0.00 6.46
Nelson Agholor WR PHI 0.00 3.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB 0.00 5.52

Eric Decker WR NYJ vSEA 0.00 1.96

Eric Ebron TE DET @CHI 4.20 5.20
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Week 5 Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA 0.00 9.25
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold
Anldrew Luck QB IND vCHI 23.40 22.44 > Carson Wentz QB PHI @DET 19.30 16.97 *
Le'Veon Sell RB PIT vNYJ 1540 1528 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VBUF 16.80 9.90 *
Jeremy Hil RB CIN @DAL 120 1010 * Jordan Howard RB CHI @IND 2230 1269 *
Victor Cruz WR NYG @GNB  0.00 4.04 Danny Amendola WR NWE @CLE 110 3.02 *
Eddie Royal WR CHI  @IND 430 3.09 X Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vTAM 7.00 851 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @MIA 1260 7.69 Jordan Matthews WR PHI @DET 650 6.15 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS @BAL 400 919 * Justin Tucker K BAL vWAS 4,00 10.69 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  @SFO 18.00 10.38 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN v ATL 7.00 10.81 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL VvWAS 14.10 19.00 Cam Newton QB CAR VvTAM 0.00 19.21
Jay Ajayi RB MIA vTEN 1020 12.27 Jamaal Charles RB KAN 0.00 0.71
Latavius Murray RB OAK v SDG 0.00 11.08 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC 0.00 5.61
Darren Sproles RB PHI @DET 6.80 7.29 Willie Snead WR NOR 0.00 7.44
Dez Bryant WR DAL vCIN 0.00 819 Tyrell Williams WR SDG @OAK 17.70 9.24
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 9.03 Brandon McManus K DEN v ATL 10.00 8.04
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Tom Brady QB NWE @CLE 30.70 1723 * Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v NYJ 34.00 1828 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG @OAK 1470 1335 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL @DEN 18.30 14.88 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO VvARI 17.40 1069 * Ryan Mathews RB PHI @DET 1350 851 *
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @CAR 3.60 1.08 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @IND 7.70 5.88 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA  VvTEN 000 866 Marvin Jones WR DET VPHI 970 771 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @CLE 10.90 450 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA VvTEN 3.00 921 *
Graham Gano K CAR vTAM 200 813 * Chris Boswell K PIT VvNYJ 700 619 *
San Diego Chargers  D/ST SDG = @OAK 7.00 956 * Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT v NYJ 7.00 869 *
Philip Rivers QB SDG @OAK 29.95 20.14 Matthew Stafford QB DET vPHI 19.60 20.50
Chris Ivory RB JAC 0.00 5.03 Duke Johnson RB CLE vNWE 220 5.83
Lamar Miller RB  HOU @MIN 240 10.16 Theo Riddick RB DET v PHI 20.20 6.80
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @MIN 11.60 7.46 Charles Sims RB TAM @CAR 0.00 2.87
Allen Hurns WR JAC 0.00 411 DeVante Parker WR MIA VvTEN 7.00 6.15
Donte Moncrief WR IND v CHI 0.00 4.54 Allen Robinson WR JAC 0.00 7.89
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar
Dak Prescott QB DAL VvCIN 20.75 19.97  * Jameis Winston QB TAM @CAR 1555 1963 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @PIT 6.00 973 * Jerick McKinnon RB MIN vHOU 460 6.61 *
Eddie Lacy RB GNB vNYG 8.40  2.43 i DeMarco Murray RB TEN @MIA 1370 1551 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vNYJ 13.80 12.64 Will Fuller WR HOU @MIN 0.40 4.72 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK vSDG 10.70 939 * T Y Hilton WR IND v CHI 23.10 11.80 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @CAR 1490 13.01 * Markus Wheaton WR PIT VNYJ 190 082 *
Mason Crosby K GNB Vv NYG 11.00 781 * Blair Walsh K SEA v HOU 7.00 338 *
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF @LAR  19.00 844 * Los Angeles Rams  D/ST LAR v BUF 400 694 *
Drew Brees QB NOR 0.00 24.70 DeAndre Washington RB  OAK v SDG 520 4.39
Matt Asiata RB MIN vHOU 16.10 643 Terrance West RB BAL vWAS 9.50 8.60
Arian Foster RB -  VvTEN 0.00 0.78 Brandin Cooks WR NOR 0.00 11.64
Christine Michael RB GNB vNYG 0.00 7.31 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @DEN 430 5.74
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @BAL 3.50 8.53 Michael Thomas WR NOR 0.00 10.48
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN 0.00 4.10 Mike Nugent K - BYE 2.00 0.00
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VNYG 20.45 2556 * Derek Carr QB OAK vSDG 27.15 1878 *
\I/Dvaviccii Jlfgnsolrs ] Eg SE: gg;? 3838 22?2 i Cameron Artis-Payne RB CAR vTAM 2050 1.72 *

endell Smallwoo : . Matt Jones RB WAS @BAL 560 4.46 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SFO 20.10 8.68 * John Brown WR ARl @SFO 1.10 4.04 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vNYG 9.80 1311 ~ Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @PIT 17.40 6.05 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vATL 800 835 * Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vNWE 535 859 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @CLE 7.00 831 * Nick Novak K HOU @MIN 7.00 850 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI ~ @DET 9.00 1013 * Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN vHOU 16.00 11.75 *
Alex Smith QB KAN 0.00 16.84 Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vNWE 4.00 10.94
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @GNB 110 153 Derrick Henry RB TEN @MIA 540 5.79
Jzerehmzy Langford Eg g:IT @llNHIID g.gg i-géll Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ @PIT 510 7.31

ach Zenner v - . Brian Quick WR LAR vBUF 510 5.03
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @OAK 1170 5.73 Tajae Sharpe WR TEN @MIA 1.70  4.02
Jamison Crowder WR WAS @BAL 3.50 7.96 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vHOU 150 7.88
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland
Andy Dalton QB CIN @DAL 2285 1943 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @DEN 16.65 24.06 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @CLE 9.70 14.24 i Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR vTAM 540 3.08 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @LAR 1580 15.89 DeAngelo Williams ~ RB  PIT v NYJ 000 513 *
Michael Floyd WR NWE @CLE 000 493 * A.J. Green WR CIN @DAL 500 7.53 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @DEN 290 1143 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @GNB 140 746 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR vTAM 1810 833 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @BAL 530 6.54 *
Caleb Sturgis K~ PHI @DET 1400 919 * Matt Bryant K ATL @DEN 11.00 11.00 *
New England Patriots D/STNWE @CLE ~ 10.00 938  * Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v TAM 6.00 9.94 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA 0.00 19.69 Carson Palmer QB ARl @SFO 0.00 18.61
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @DEN 2230 10.01 Mark Ingram RB NOR 0.00 12.89
Doug Martin RB TAM @CAR 0.00 459 Alfred Morris RB DAL VvCIN 330 234
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0.00 9.95 Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vTAM 0.00 8.90
Cairo Santos K KAN 0.00 8.44 Stefon Diggs WR MIN vHOU 0.00 6.84
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Tyler Eifert TE CIN

@DAL

The only Man! in the League -

Kirk Cousins QB WAS
C.J. Anderson RB DEN
Frank Gore RB IND
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG
Amari Cooper WR OAK
Julian Edelman WR NWE
Dan Bailey K DAL
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN
Blake Bortles QB JAC
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL
Thomas Rawls RB SEA
Spencer Ware RB KAN
Phillip Dorsett WR IND
Jimmy Graham TE SEA

YoMoFo Il - Dan Le

Eli Manning QB NYG
Giovani Bernard RB CIN

Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL
Steve Smith WR BAL
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN
Mike Wallace WR BAL
Adam Vinatieri K IND

Houston Texans D/ST HOU
Sam Bradford QB MIN

Rashad Jennings RB NYG
Nelson Agholor WR PHI

Randall Cobb WR GNB
Eric Decker WR NYJ
Eric Ebron TE DET

@BAL
v ATL
v CHI
@GNB
v SDG
@CLE
v CIN
@DAL

v WAS

v CHI

@GNB
@DAL
v CIN
v WAS
v ATL
v WAS
v CHI
@MIN
v HOU
@GNB
@DET
v NYG
@PIT
v PHI

0.00

4.34

Steve Ganser

16.00
6.20
7.90

11.60

27.80
3.50
4.00
4.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00
2.60
0.00

13.05
9.60
35.10
2.90
10.90
6.30
23.00
4.00
19.55
0.00
3.20
10.80
0.00
0.00

22.77
541
11.14
13.48
9.71
8.89
8.50
8.38
20.60
4.54
3.95
10.43
4.49
8.02

18.06
5.33
19.21
7.12
8.77
8.93
9.13
8.19
16.47
6.46
3.25
5.52
1.96
5.20

* Ok kR ok % k¥

L
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Week 6 Cairo Santos K KAN @OAK 8.00 8.44
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold
Andrew Luck QB IND @HOU 26.90 22.44 * Cam Newton QB CAR @NOR 29.20 19.21 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @MIA 12.80 1528 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @DET 9.70 9.90 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI  @WAS 240 729 * Jordan Howard RB CHI vJAC 10.00 12,69 *
Eddie Royal WR CHI vJAC 540 309 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @NOR 860 851 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @OAK 320 9.03 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI @WAS 750 615 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN vCLE 210 769 * Cameron Meredith ~ WR CHI v JAC 1130 7.28 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS vPHI 1200 919 * Justin Tucker K BAL @NYG 11.00 1069 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v NYJ 11.00 10.38 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @SDG 8.00 10.81 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL @NYG 1535 19.00 Carson Wentz QB PHI @WAS 9.15 16.97
Jay Ajayi RB MIA VvPIT 3870 12.27 Jamaal Charles RB KAN @OAK 1070 071
Jeremy Hill RB CIN @NWE  4.10 10.10 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @CHI 2,60 5.61
Latavius Murray RB OAK v KAN 0.00 11.08 Sammie Coates WR PIT @MIA 0.00 3.94
Dez Bryant WR DAL @GNB 0.00 819 Willie Snead WR NOR vCAR 470 7.44
Victor Cruz WR NYG vBAL 3.10 4.04 Brandon McManus K DEN @SDG 7.00 8.04
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Tom Brady QB NWE vCIN 2800 17.23 * Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @MIA 1345 1828 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @BUF 520 1069 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL @SEA 500 14.88 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vIND 29.80 10.16 * Ryan Mathews RB PHI @WAS 6.00 8.51 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vIND 710 746 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vJAC 930 588 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA  vPIT 120 866 * Marvin Jones WR DET VLAR 730 771 %
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vCIN 2220 4.50 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @CHI 490 7.89 *
Graham Gano K CAR @NOR 6.00 813 * Chris Boswell K PIT @MA 1.00 619 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/STKAN  @OAK  11.00 11.69  * Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT ~ @MIA 2.00 869 *
Philip Rivers QB SDG vDEN 1190 20.14 Matthew Stafford QB DET VLAR  26.90 20.50
Melyin Gordon RB SDG vDEN 9.40 13.35 Duke Johnson RB CLE @TEN 13.40 5.83
Chris Ivory RB JAC @CHI 9.50 5.03 Theo Riddick RB DET VLAR 0.00 6.80
Allen Hurns WR JAC @CHI 740 411 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM 0.00 4.86
Vincent Jackson WR TAM 000 1.08 Jarvis Landry WR MIA VvPIT 9.10 9.21
Donte Moncrief WR IND @HOU 0.00 454 DeVante Parker WR MIA vPIT 2.80 6.15
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar
Drew Brees QB NOR vCAR 3825 2470 * Marcus Mariota QB TEN vCLE 2960 1853 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @ARI 220 973 ¢ DeMarco Murray RB TEN vCLE 1250 1551 *
Christine Michael RB GNB v DAL 2030 7.31 * Terrance West RB BAL @NYG 2430 8.60 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @MIA 450 12.64 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR VvCAR 2950 11.64 *
Michael Crab'tree WR OAK v KAN 1.00 9.39 * T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 490 11.80 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @OAK 490 410 * Michael Thomas WR NOR v CAR 13.80 10.48 *
Mason Crosby K GNB vDAL 10.00 7.81 * Mike Nugent K - BYE 5.00 0.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v SFO 8.00 844 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR @DET 3.00 694 *
Matt Asiata RB  MIN 0.00 643 Jameis Winston QB TAM 0.00 19.63
Justin Forsett RB DEN @SDG 050 273 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN 0.00 6.61
Arian Foster RB - VvPIT 150 0.78 DeAndre Washington RB OAK v KAN 490 4.39
Eddie Lacy RB  GNB v DAL 710 243 Will Fuller WR HOU vIND 0.00 4.72
Mike Evans WR TAM 0.00 13.01 Markus Wheaton WR PIT @MIA 0.00 0.82
DeSean Jackson WR WAS v PHI 550 8.3 Blair Walsh K SEA 0.00 3.38
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vDAL 18.40 25.56 * Derek Carr QB OAK VKAN 15.05 18.78 *
David Johnson RB ARl v NYJ 31.80 20.86 * |saiah Crowell RB CLE @TEN 3.60 10.94 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @ARI 220 881 * Matt Jones RB  WAS v PHI 19.50 4.46 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vNYJ 490 868 Davante Adams WR GNB v DAL 340 1123 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v DAL 6.80 1311 ~ Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @ARI 700 6.05 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @SDG 400 835 * Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @TEN 19.85 859 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v CIN 9.00 831 * Nick Novak K HOU v IND 8.00 850 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI  @WAS 16.00 10.13 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN v CLE 8.00 800 *
Alex Smith QB KAN @OAK 1120 16.84 Derrick Henry RB TEN vCLE 270 579
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG vBAL 0.00 1.53 Jalen Richard RB OAK vKAN 1.20 5.81
Jeremy Langford RB CHI vJAC 0.00 3.64 Brian Quick WR LAR @DET 6.10 5.03
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI  @WAS 200 270 Tajae Sharpe WR TEN vCLE 0.10 4.02
Travis Benjamin WR SDG vDEN 170 573 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 0.00 7.88
Chris Hogan WR NWE vCIN 390 6.18 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ST MIN 0.00 11.75
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland
Russell Wilson QB SEA VATL 14.20 19.69 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @SEA 25.95 24.06 *
LeGarrette Blount RB  NWE v CIN 13.00 1424 * Mark Ingram RB NOR v CAR 6.00 12.89 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vSFO 3220 1589 * Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @NOR 2050 890 *
Do!Jg Baldwin WR SEA VATL 310 995 * A.J. Green WR CIN @NWE 8.80 753 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @SEA 19.90 1143 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG vBAL 250 746 ¢
nggbosljen. 1 E gGIR g\rjv(/)g g-gg g-ig Dwayne Allen TE IND @HOU 090 491 *
aleb Sturgis . . Matt Bryant K ATL @SEA 6.00 11.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA Vv ATL 11.00 9.25 * Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @NOR 3.00 994 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN @NWE 2340 19.43 Alfred Morris RB DAL @GNB 020 234
Tevin Cole}man RB ATL @SEA 1.70 10.01 Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR @NOR 0.40 3.08
Doug Martin RB  TAM 0.00  4.59 DeAngelo Wiliams ~ RB PIT  @MIA 1.00 513
Michael Floyd WR NWE v CIN 8.20 4.93 Stefon Diggs WR MIN 0.00 6.84
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vCIN 480 7.07 Tyler Eifert TE CIN @NWE 0.00 4.34
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Jordan Reed TE WAS v PHI 0.00 6.54

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Blake Bortles QB JAC @CHI 16.65 20.60 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @SDG 7.10 5.41 *
Frank Gore RB IND @HOU 10.80 11.14 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vBAL 46.20 13.48 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK v KAN 1290 971 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v CIN 3.80 8.89 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA VATL 8.00 8.19 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v DAL 7.00 819 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS v PHI 19.95 22.77
Devontae Booker RB DEN @SDG 5.30 7.36
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @NYG 1.20 454
Spencer Ware RB KAN @OAK 22.30 10.43
Phillip Dorsett WR IND @HOU 1.20 4.49
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VATL 8.90 8.02
YoMokFo Il - Dan Le

Eli Manning QB NYG vBAL 35.15 18.06 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @NWE 9.40 5.33 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @GNB 17.40 19.21 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB v DAL 11.30 552 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @SDG 3.50 8.77 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @NYG 9.70 8.93 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @HOU 11.00 9.13 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v IND 9.00 8.19 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN 0.00 16.47
Rashad Jennings RB NYG vBAL 3.50 6.46
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @WAS 3.40 3.25
Cole Beasley WR DAL @GNB 17.80 7.13
Steve Smith WR BAL @NYG 0.00 7.12

Eric Ebron TE DET vLAR 0.00 5.20
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Week 7 Caleb Sturgis K PHI v MIN 7.00 9.19
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold
Andrew Luck QB IND @TEN 2835 2244 = Carson Wentz QB PHI VvMIN 1250 16.97 *
Jay Ajayi RB  MIA  vBUF  27.60 1227 * Jamaal Charles RB KAN vNOR 000 071 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vNWE 1490 1528 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VvNYG 920 990 *
Kenny Britt WR LAR VNYG 430 814 ~ Jordan Matthews WR PHI  vMIN 1.00 615 *
Demaryius Thomas ~WR DEN vHOU  10.00 877 * Cameron Meredith ~ WR CHI @GNB 120 728 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN VvNOR 240 9.03 ~ Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v HOU 860 835 *
Dustin Hopkins K~ WAS @DET 500 919 * Justin Tucker K BAL @NYJ 13.00 1069 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v SEA 7.00 1038 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN v HOU 9.00 1081 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @LAR 9.80 18.06 Cam Newton QB CAR 0.00 19.21
Jeremy Hill RB CIN vCLE 3120 10.10 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC v OAK 280 561
Darren Sproles RB PHI v MIN 490 7.29 Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR 0.00 851
Dez Bryant WR DAL 0.00 819 Sammie Coates WR PIT VvNWE 0.40 3.94
Eddie Royal WR CHI  @GNB 0.00 3.09 Willie Snead WR NOR @KAN 8.70  7.44
Delanie Walker TE TEN VvIND 14.40 7.69 Brandon McManus K DEN v HOU 9.00 8.04
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Tom Brady QB NWE @PIT 18.40 1723 * Matthew Stafford QB DET vWAS 19.50 2050 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG @ATL 3010 1335 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL vSDG  10.00 14.88 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @DEN 6.70 10.16 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @SFO 1630 4.86 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @DEN 3.60 7.46 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @GNB 330 588 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC v OAK 4.50 4.11 * Marvin Jones WR DET vWAS 9.40 7.71 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @PIT 15.30 4.50 * Allen Robinson WR JAC v OAK 090 7.89 *
Josh Lambo K~ SDG @ATL 1500 750 * Chris Boswell K PIT VNWE 10.00 619 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN vNOR  14.00 11.69 * Pittsburgh Steelers ~ D/STPIT v NWE 400 869 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 0.00 19.97 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v NWE 0.00 18.28
g?r!osl Hyde Eg JS/F?CJ v gj\ﬁ 228 12-23 Duke Johnson RB CLE @CIN 330 5.83
ris lvory v . . Ryan Mathews RB PHI v MIN 8.30 851

Donte Moncrief WR IND @TEN 0.00 454 Tf>1,e0 Riddick RB DET vWAS 0.00 6.80
Kenny Stills WR MIA vBUF 2200 8.66 Jarvis Landry WR MIA vBUF 9.80 9.21
Graham Gano K CAR 0.00 813 DeVante Parker WR MIA vBUF 200 6.5
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar
Drew Brees QB NOR @KAN 2735 2470 * Marcus Mariota QB TEN VIND 19.00 1853 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ VBAL 2740 973 * Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @PHI 480 6.61 *
Chrlst!ne Michael RB GNB v CHI 550 731 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN vIND 18.70 1551 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT v NWE 1190 12.64 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR @KAN 11.80 11.64 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @SFO 21.60 13.01 * T Y Hilton WR IND @TEN 19.30 11.80 *
i;lsremycl\/lacgn \ILVR éﬁ'\é v (N:gIR g-gg ‘71-5132 Michael Thomas WR NOR @KAN  13.00 1048 *

ason Crosby v . . Mike Nugent K - BYE 700 000 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  @MIA 300 844 * Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR v NYG 500 6.94 *
Matt Asiata RB  MIN @PHI 8.00 6.43 Jameis Winston QB TAM @SFO 2245 19.63
Arian Foster RB - vBUF 090 0.78 DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @JAC 220 439
Don Jackson RB  GNB v CHI 0.60 0.20 Terrance West RB BAL @NYJ 1.00 8.60
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @JAC 15.60 9.39 Will Fuller WR HOU @DEN 220 4.72
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @DET 350 853 Markus Wheaton WR PIT vNWE 0.00 0.82
Coby Fleener TE NOR @KAN 440 5.46 Blair Walsh K SEA @PHI 400 3.38
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v CHI 26.00 2556 * Derek Carr QB OAK @JAC 13.40 18.78 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @GNB 220 1269 * Matt Jones RB WAS @DET 270 446 *
David Johnson RB ARI Vv SEA 17.10 2086 * James White RB NWE @PIT 920 6.36 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vSEA 700 868 Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vBAL 390 6.05 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vCHI 090 1311 ~ Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @CIN 1.80 859 *
Hunter Henry TE SDG @ATL 160 599 * Adam Thielen WR MIN @PHI 520 839 *
Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @PIT 300 831 ~ Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK @JAC  18.00 831 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI v MIN 23.00 1013 * Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ST MIN  @PHI 10.00 11.75 *
Alex Smith QB KAN vNOR  17.40 16.84 Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @CIN  13.90 10.94
Jeremy Langford RB CHI @GNB 0.00 3.64 Knile Davis RB KAN v NOR 0.10 0.34
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vBAL 180 881 Mike Gillislee RB BUF @MIA 200 7.32
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v MIN 1.30 270 Jalen Richard RB OAK @JAC 0.10 5.81
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @ATL 540 5.73 Brian Quick WR LAR Vv NYG 920 5.03
Chris Hogan WR NWE @PIT 250 6.18 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @PHI 550 7.88
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland
Andy Dalton QB CIN vCLE 21.40 1943 * Matt Ryan QB ATL vSDG 1745 2406 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vSDG 13.40 10.01 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @KAN 14.20 12.89 *
LeSean McCoy RB  BUF @MIA 110 1589 * Chris Thompson RB WAS @DET 1130 6.33 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ARI 6.90 995 ~ A.J. Green WR CIN VvCLE 2290 753 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vSDG 1740 1143 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @LAR 320 7.46 @ *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @PIT 050 7.07 * Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvCLE 0.90 434 *
Cairo Santos K KAN vNOR 9.00 844 Matt Bryant K ATL vSDG 12,00 11.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  @ARI 10.00 925 * New Enygland Patriots D/ST NWE @PIT 6.00 9.38 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @ARI 11.25 19.69 Alfred Morris RB DAL 0.00 234
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @PIT 25.40 14.24 Jonathan Stewart RB CAR 0.00 8.90
Doug Martin RB TAM @SFO 0.00 459 Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR 0.00 3.08
Michael Floyd WR NWE @PIT 6.50 4.93 DeAngelo Wiliams  RB PIT v NWE 0.00 5.3
Greg Olsen TE CAR 0.00 833 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @PHI 1.80 6.84
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Jordan Reed TE WAS @DET 0.00 6.54

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Blake Bortles QB JAC vOAK 18.60 20.60 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vHOU 16.70 541 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN v NOR 19.10 1043 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @LAR 490 13.48 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @JAC 2.90 9.71 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @PIT 6.00 8.89 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @ARI 6.00 8.19 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v CHI 11.00 819 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @DET 25,55 22.77
Devontae Booker RB DEN vHOU 1470 7.36
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @NYJ 0.00 4.54
Frank Gore RB IND @TEN 14.30 11.14
Phillip Dorsett WR IND @TEN 0.00 4.49
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @ARI 5.30 8.02
YoMokFo Il - Dan Le

Joe Flacco QB BAL @NYJ 12.50 19.00 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN VvCLE 1470 5.33 *
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @LAR 10.90 6.46 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI v MIN 1.00 325 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB v CHI 17.60 5.52 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @NYJ 12.00 8.93 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @TEN 10.00 9.13 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @DEN 2.00 8.19 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN @PHI 14.20 16.47
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 19.21
Latavius Murray RB OAK @JAC 18.30 11.08
Cole Beasley WR DAL 0.00 7.13
Steve Smith WR BAL @NYJ 0.00 7.12

Eric Ebron TE DET vWAS 0.00 5.20
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Week 8 Caleb Sturgis K PHI @DAL 14.00 9.19
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold

Andrew Lyck QB IND VvKAN 2250 2244 * Cam Newton QB CAR VARI 1490 19.21 *
Jeremy Hill RB CIN vWAS 1360 1010 * Jamaal Charles RB KAN @IND 000 071 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI @DAL 10.30 7.29 * T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @TEN 5.60 5.61 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @ATL 740 1123 ~ Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR VARI 730 851 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL v PHI 1730 819 ~ Jordan Matthews WR PHI @DAL 1250 615 *
Demaryius Thomas ~WR DEN v SDG 790 877 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v SDG 6.80 835 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS @CIN 9.00 919 * Brandon McManus K  DEN v SDG 9.00 804 *
Arlizona _Cardinals D/IST ARl  @CAR 400 1038 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN vSDG  20.00 10.81 *
Eli Manning QB NYG 0.00 18.06 Carson Wentz QB PHI @DAL 13.10 16.97

Jay Ajayi RB  MIA 0.00 12.27 Orleans Darkwa RB NYG 0.00 153
Le'Veon I?»ell RB PIT 0.00 15.28 Todd Gurley RB LAR 0.00 9.90
Kenny Britt WR LAR 0.00 814 Sammie Coates WR PIT 0.00 3.94
Travis Kelce TE KAN @IND 16.10 9.03 Cameron Meredith ~ WR CHI v MIN 240 7.28
Delanie Walker TE TEN vJAC 780 7.69 Justin Tucker K BAL 0.00 10.69
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Tom Brady QB NWE @BUF 2925 1723 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @HOU 1500 2050 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG @DEN 1550 1335 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL VGNB  17.80 14.88 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vDET 1230 1016 ~ Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM vOAK 1380 486 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vDET 440 7.46 @ * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI v MIN 12.30 5.88 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC @TEN 15.80 4.11 * Marvin Jones WR DET @HOU 3.30 7.71 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @BUF 16.90 4.50 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @TEN 7.00 7.89 *
Graham Gano K CAR VARI 15.00 813 * Dan Bailey K DAL vPHI 11.00 850 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @IND 13.00 11.69 * New York Jets D/STNYJ @CLE 7.00 6.25 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL vPHI 30.15 19.97 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 0.00 18.28
Carlos Hyde RB SFO 0.00 10.69 Duke Johnson RB CLE VvNYJ 11.60 5.83
Chris Ivory RB JAC @TEN 120 5.03 Dion Lewis RB NWE @BUF 0.00 2.36
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @NOR 0.00 3.95 Ryan Mathews RB PHI @DAL 7.10 851
Corey Coleman WR CLE vNYJ 0.00 3.77 Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0.00 9.21
Donte Moncrief WR IND v KAN 10.10 4.54 DeVante Parker WR MIA 0.00 6.15
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar

Drew Brees QB NOR VvSEA 2235 2470 * Jameis Winston QB TAM vOAK  17.60 19.63 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @CLE 2180 973 * Robert Kelley RB WAS @CIN 1470 755 *
Christine Michael RB GNB @ATL 1020 731 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN vJAC 18.80 1551 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @TAM 10.80 9.39 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR v SEA 10.40 11.64 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v OAK 7.00 13.01 * T Y Hilton WR IND v KAN 2.00 11.80 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @CIN 480 853 * Golden Tate WR DET @HOU 420 8.85 *
Mason Crosby K GNB @ATL 6.00 781 * Blair Walsh K SEA @CHI 400 338 *
Carolina} Panthers D/ST CAR v ARI 21.00 994 ~* Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM v OAK 500 9.88 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN @CHI 7.80 6.43 Marcus Mariota QB TEN vJAC 20.60 18.53
Theo Riddick RB DET @HOU 1930 6.80 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CHI 0.00 6.61
Antonio Brown WR PIT 0.00 12.64 Terrance West RB BAL 0.00 8.60
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @IND 10.30  4.10 Will Fuller WR HOU vDET 230 472
Coby Fleener TE NOR vSEA 3.60 5.46 Michael Thomas WR NOR v SEA 6.30 10.48
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v NWE 500 844 Markus Wheaton WR PIT 0.00 0.82
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ATL 3230 2556 * Derek Carr QB OAK @TAM 3895 1878 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v MIN 26.20 12.69 * Matt Jones RB WAS @CIN 0.00 4.46 *
David J_ohnson RB ARI @CAR 10.80 20.86 * James White RB NWE @BUF 290 6.36 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @CAR 740 868 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @CLE 6.80 6.05 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB @ATL 0.00 616 * Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vNYJ 1210 859 *
Jordy Nelson - WR GNB @ATL 1540 1311 * Adam Thielen WR MIN @CHI 400 839 *
Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @BUF 1400 831 * Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK @TAM 6.00 831 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI ~ @DAL 6.00 10.13 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN @CHI 500 11.75 *
Peyton Barber RB TAM v OAK 010 1.94 Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvNYJ 12.30 10.94
Jeremy Langford RB CHI v MIN 110 3.64 Knile Davis RB KAN @IND 0.80 0.34

Bilal Powell RB NYJ @CLE 1390 881 Mike Gillislee RB BUF vNWE 1540 7.32
James Starks RB GNB @ATL 0.00 250 Brandon LaFell WR CIN vWAS 0.60 8.01
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @DEN 1040 5.73 Brian Quick WR LAR 0.00 5.03
Cordarrelle Patterso  WR MIN ~ @CHI 3.60 3.86 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CHI 3.10 7.88
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland

Andy Dalton QB CIN VvWAS 2530 1943 ~ Matt Ryan QB ATL VGNB 2430 2406 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @BUF  10.30 14.24 i Mark Ingram RB NOR v SEA 050 1289 *
Zach Zenner RB DET @HOU 0.70 481 Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VARI 2400 890 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @NOR 510 995 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CHI 1360 6.84 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vGNB 290 1143 * A.J. Green WR CIN vWAS 12.10 7.53 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR VARI 110 833 * Tyler Eifert TE CIN VWAS 1620 434 *
Cairo Santos K KAN @IND 12.00 844 * Matt Bryant K ATL VvGNB 9.00 11.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA @NOR 13.00 925 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE @BUF 6.00 938 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @NOR 13.75 19.69 Chris Thompson RB WAS @CIN 410 6.33
Tevin Cole'man RB ATL vGNB 0.00 10.01 Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR VARI 1.00 3.08
Doug Martin RB  TAM v OAK 0.00 459 DeAngelo Williams ~ RB  PIT 0.00 5.3
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v NWE 0.00 15.89 Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0.00 7.46
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @BUF 350 7.07 Kenny Stills WR MIA 0.00 8.66
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Jordan Reed TE WAS @CIN 15.90 6.54

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Kirk Cousins QB WAS @CIN 28.90 22.77 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN v SDG 1440 7.36 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN @IND 4,70 10.43 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @TAM 23.30 9.71 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @BUF 9.70 8.89 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @NOR 3.40 8.02 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @NOR 8.00 8.19 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB @ATL 4.00 8.19 *
Blake Bortles QB JAC @TEN 30.05 20.60

C.J. Anderson RB DEN v SDG 0.00 541
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL 0.00 4.54
Frank Gore RB IND vKAN 12.20 11.14
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0.00 13.48
Phillip Dorsett WR IND v KAN 3.30 4.49
YoMokFo Il - Dan Le

Sam Bradford QB MIN @CHI 14.40 16.47 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vPHI 14.80 19.21 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @TAM 7.10 11.08 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL v PHI 530 7.13 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ATL 0.00 552 *
Tyrell Williams WR SDG @DEN 0.40 9.24 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v KAN 2.00 9.13 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v DET 5.00 8.19 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL 0.00 19.00
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vWAS 12.60 5.33
Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0.00 6.46
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @DAL 2.50 3.25
Steve Smith WR BAL 0.00 7.12
Mike Wallace WR BAL 0.00 8.93
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Week 9 Cairo Santos K KAN v JAC 16.00 8.44
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold
Andrew Luck QB IND @GNB 18.55 22.44 * Cam Newton QB CAR @LAR 15.85 19.21 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA v NYJ 19.00 1227 * Todd Gurley RB LAR vCAR 740 990 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @BAL 7.00 1528 * Charcandrick West RB  KAN v JAC 7.40 414 *
Davante Adams WR GNB vIND 10.10 1123 ~* Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @LAR 760 851 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @CLE 190 819 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI @NYG 880 6.15 *
Demaryius Thomas ~ WR DEN @OAK 560 877 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @OAK 470 835 *
Wil Lutz K ~NOR @SFO 11.00 888 * Justin Tucker K BAL VPIT 7.00 10.69 *
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG v TEN 19.00 956 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @OAK 400 1081 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vPHI 24.85 18.06 Carson Wentz QB PHI @NYG 1820 16.97
Jeremy Hill RB CIN 0.00 10.10 Orleans Darkwa RB NYG vPHI 0.00 153
Darren Sproles RB PHI  @NYG 710 7.29 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @KAN 1250 5.61
Kenny Britt WR LAR vCAR 1090 8.14 Sammie Coates WR PIT @BAL 0.00 3.94
Travis Kelce TE KAN vJAC 580 9.03 Cameron Meredith WR CHI 0.00 7.28
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 0.00 10.38 Brandon McManus K DEN @OAK 11.00 8.04
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Dak Prescott QB DAL @CLE 2335 1997 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @MIN  16.95 2050 *
fﬂh?qn (Dsrazghn Eg ggg v $S§ 32-28 12-;653 Devonta Freeman RB ATL @TAM 1050 14.88 *
elvin Gordon \ . . Duke Johnson RB CLE vDAL 460 5.83 *
Corey Coleman WR CLE vDAL 410 3.77 * Marvin Jones WR DET @MIN 050 7.71 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC @KAN 000 411 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA v NYJ 330 921 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND @GNB 1150 454 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @KAN 13.60 7.89 *
Graham Gano K CAR @LAR 7.00 8.13 * Dan Baile' K DAL CLE 5.00 8.50 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v JAC 11.00 1169 * New YorkyJetS D/ST NYJ gmm 3.00 625 *
zon; Brgdz Sg gl\F/\(I)E NOR 8-88 ié‘ég Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @BAL 2250 18.28
arlos Hyde v . . Dion Lewis RB NWE 0.00 2.36
Lamar Miller RB HOU 0.00 10.16 Ryan Mathews RB PHI @NYG 750 851
Thomas Rawls RB SEA vBUF 000 3.95 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM VATL 0.00 4.86
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 7.46 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI 0.00 5.88
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 0.00 450 DeVante Parker WR MIA vNYJ 0.80 6.15
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar
rI\D/lret\tNFBr?es Sg msf gfmF/S igig 23-2 Jameis Winston QB TAM VATL 2315 10.63 *
att Forte . . DeMarco Murra RB TEN SDG 14.00 15.51 *
Christine Michael RB GNB vIND 6.10 7.31 * Terrance West Y RB BAL \?PIT 2.70 8.60 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @BAL 1450 12.64 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR @SFO 6.60 11.64 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK v DEN 270 9.39 * T Y Hilton WR IND @GNB 8.20 11.80 *
mike Evcans X \IiVR g’%\:\é v I/?\‘TDL 2;-88 13-31 Michael Thomas WR NOR @SFO  19.30 1048 *
ason Crosby v . . Blair Walsh K  SEA VvDET 400 338 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @LAR 1200 994 ~* Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM v ATL 3.00 988 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN vDET 410 6.43 Derrick Henr RB TEN SDG 0.00 5.79
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vDET 0.00 0.50 Robert Ke||e§l RB WAS © 0.00 755
Theo Riddick RB DET @MIN 7.60 6.80 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN vDET 0.80 6.61
Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ @MIA 250 731 Will Fuller WR HOU 0.00 4.72
DeSean Jackson WR WAS 0.00 853 Golden Tate WR DET @MIN 14.00 8.85
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @SEA 6.00 8.44 Markus Wheaton WR PIT @BAL 0.00 0.82
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VIND 28.15 25.56 * Derek Carr QB OAK vDEN 9.50 18.78 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @MIA 510 881 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vDAL 6.70 1094 *
Antone Smith RB  TAM vATL 520 078 * Mike Gillislee RB BUF @SEA 9.60 7.32 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB VvIND 9.10 6.16 ~ Tyreek Hill WR KAN v JAC 320 954 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB VIND 1540 1311 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @MIA 460 6.05 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @TAM 740 574 ¢ Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vDAL 1070 859 *
Josh Lambo K~ SDG vTEN 13.00 750 * Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK v DEN 12.00 831 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI ~ @NYG 7.00 1013 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v DET 7.00 11.75 *
JDorqszH'?ward Eg i:: 8-88 ;g-gz Blake Bortles QB JAC @KAN  24.00 20.60
avid Johnson . . Matt Jones RB WAS 0.00 4.46
James Starks RB GNB VIND 0.00 2.50 James White RB NWE 0.00 6.36
Travis Benjamin WR SDG VvTEN 0.50 5.73 Jamison Crowder WR WAS 0.00 7.96
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 0.00 8.68 J.J. Nelson WR ARI 0.00 7.07
Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE 0.00 831 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VvDET 6.10 7.88
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland
Russell Wilson QB SEA VvBUF 27.10 19.69 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @TAM 29.20 24.06 *
Tim Hightower RB NOR @SFO 1620 6.55 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @SFO 3510 12.89 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @SEA 12.00 1589 * Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @LAR 420 890 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vBUF 890 995 ~* Stefon Diggs WR MIN vDET 9.20 6.84 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @TAM 17.10 1143 = Willie Snead WR NOR @SFO 3.60 7.44 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR @LAR 1120 833 * Kenny Stills WR MIA VvNYJ 110 866 *
Caleb Sturgis K~ PH @NYG 11.00 919 * Matt Bryant K ATL @TAM 16.00 11.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA vBUF  11.00 925 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL vPIT 14.00 9.06 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN 0.00 19.43 Chris Thompson RB WAS 0.00 6.33
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE 0.00 14.24 Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR @LAR 0.10 3.08
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @TAM 0.00 10.01 DeAngelo Williams ~RB PIT @BAL 0.10 5.3
Doug Martin RB TAM VvATL 0.00 4.59 A.J. Green WR CIN 0.00 7.53
Martellus Bennett TE NWE 0.00 7.07 Tyler Eifert TE CIN 0.00 4.34
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Jordan Reed TE WAS 0.00 6.54

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Marcus Mariota QB TEN @SDG 32.05 18.53 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN @OAK 3.00 7.36 *
Frank Gore RB IND @GNB 19.10 11.14 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG v PHI 16.60 13.48 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK v DEN 560 9.71 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA vBUF 2230 802 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA v BUF 7.00 819 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v IND 8.00 819 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS 0.00 22.77

C.J. Anderson RB DEN @OAK 0.00 5.41
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL VPIT 130 454
Spencer Ware RB KAN VvJAC 0.00 10.43
Phillip Dorsett WR IND @GNB 2.80 4.49
Julian Edelman WR NWE 0.00 8.89
YoMokFo Il - Dan Le

Sam Bradford QB MIN VvDET 17.15 16.47 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @CLE 21.70 19.21 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK v DEN 30.70 11.08 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL @CLE 11.60 7.13 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL VvPIT 2440 893 *
Tyrell Williams WR SDG vTEN 1250 9.24 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @GNB 7.00 9.13 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @CLE 10.00 7.94 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL VPIT 20.25 19.00
Giovani Bernard RB CIN 0.00 5.33
Rashad Jennings RB NYG vPHI 3.90 6.46
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @NYG 4.10 3.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB VvIND 7.40 5.52
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 0.00 8.19
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Week 10 Cairo Santos K KAN @CAR 12.00 8.44
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold
Eli Manning QB NYG vCIN 21.40 18.06 Cam Newton QB CAR VKAN 2745 1921 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  @SDG 8.00 12.27 Orleans Darkwa RB NYG vCIN 0.00 153 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vDAL 2540 1528 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @NYJ 720 9.90 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @PIT 1760 819 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vKAN 840 851 *
Demaryius Thomas ~ WR DEN @NOR 1470 877 * Cameron Meredith ~WR CHI @TAM  11.00 7.28 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @CAR 510 9.03 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @NOR 540 835 *
Wil Lutz K~ NOR vDEN 500 888 * Justin Tucker K BAL vVCLE 8.00 10.69 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v SFO 8.00 10.38 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @NOR 11.00 10.81 *
Andrew Luck QB IND 0.00 22.44 Carson Wentz QB PHI VATL 1255 16.97
Jeremy Hill RB CIN @NYG 10.60 10.10 Charcandrick West RB  KAN @CAR 1.00 4.14
Darren Sproles RB PHI vATL 7.60 7.29 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vHOU 5.90 5.61
Davante Adams WR GNB @TEN 1560 11.23 Sammie Coates WR PIT vDAL 0.00 3.94
Kenny Britt WR LAR @NYJ 1090 8.14 Jordan Matthews WR PHI VATL 730 6.15
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG v MIA 4,00 9.56 Brandon McManus K DEN @NOR 14.00 8.04
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Tom Brady QB NWE vSEA 1650 17.23 ~ Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT VvDAL 2950 1828 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG v MIA 13.20 13.35 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL @PHI 8.10 14.88 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @JAC 8.30 10.16 * Duke Johnson RB CLE @BAL 3.10 5.83 *
Corey Coleman WR CLE @BAL 170 377 * Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @TAM 470 588 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @JAC 480 7.46 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA @SDG 530 9.21 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vSEA 560 450 * Allen Robinson WR JAC VvHOU 1870 7.89 *
Graham Gano K CAR vKAN 500 813 * Dan Bailey K DAL @PIT 1400 850 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @CAR 15.00 1169 * New York Jets D/STNYJ VLAR 9.00 6.25 *
gakI Przsc;tt Sg g;‘;\é gilRTl 2‘1133 igg; Matthew Stafford QB DET 0.00 20.50
arlos Hyade s . Dion Lewis RB NWE v SEA 0.00 2.36
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @NWE  0.00 3.95 Ryan Mathews RB PHI VvATL 2790 851
Allen Hurns WR JAC vHOU 130 411 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v CHI 0.00 4.86
Rishard Matthews WR TEN v GNB 12.30 9.28 Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 7.71
Donte Moncrief WR IND 0.00 454 DeVante Parker WR MIA @SDG 1030 6.15
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar
Drew Brees QB NOR vDEN 2505 2470 * Jameis Winston QB TAM VCHI 21.60 19.63 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN @WAS 750 643 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN vGNB 3110 1551 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ VLAR 1090 973 = Terrance West RB BAL VvCLE 7.70 860 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vDAL 21.40 12.64 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR v DEN 15.80 11.64 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v CHI 6.60 13.01 * Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ VLAR 070 731 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN vGNB 18.40 7.69 * Michael Thomas WR NOR v DEN 4.00 10.48 *
Mason Crosby K~ GNB @TEN 700 781 * Blair Walsh K SEA @WAS 2.00 338 *
Carolina Panthers ~ D/ST CAR v KAN 9.00 994 Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM v CHI 2400 9588 *
Chris Ivory RB JAC vHOU 410 5.03 Derrick Henry RB TEN vGNB 310 5.79
Christine Michael RB GNB @TEN 260 731 Robert Kelley RB WAS v MIN 9.70 755
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @WAS 0.00 0.50 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @WAS 330 6.61
Theo Riddick RB DET 0.00 6.80 Paul Perkins RB NYG VCIN 310 3.86
Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 9.39 T Y Hilton WR IND 0.00 11.80
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 0.00 8.44 Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 8.85
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard
JAargn R:d@rsrfi Sg gng gii:‘ﬂ ig-gg ig-gg Blake Bortles QB JAC VvHOU 21.35 2060 *
ordan Howar : . Kapri Bibbs RB DEN @NOR 220 203 *
David Johnson RB ARl v SFO 22.10 20.86 * |saiah Crowell RB CLE @BAL 5.30 10.94 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vSFO 1320 868 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ VLAR 150 6.05 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB @TEN 200 616 * J.J. Nelson WR ARl vSFO 290 7.07 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @TEN 1860 13.11 * Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @BAL 480 859 *
Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE v SEA 6.00 831 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS vMIN 17.00 9.19 *
Philadelphia Eagles ~ D/ST PHI v ATL 8.00 1013 * Minnesota Vikings DISTMIN @WAS 400 11.75 *
Jeremy Langford RB CHI @TAM 2.60 3.64 Derek Carr QB OAK 0.00 18.78
Bilal Powell RB NYJ VLAR 1490 8.81 Mike Gillislee RB BUF 0.00 7.32
James Starks RB GNB @TEN 10.40 2.50 Matt Jones RB WAS v MIN 0.00 4.46
Travis Benjamin WR SDG vMIA 0.00 573 Jamison Crowder WR WAS v MIN 10.40 7.96
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @PHI 1.40 5.74 Tyreek Hill WR KAN @CAR 10.10 9.54
Josh Lambo K SDG vMIA 6.00 7.50 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @WAS 1290 7.88
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland
Russell Wilson QB SEA @NWE 27.00 19.69 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @PHI 19.35 24.06 *
LeGarrette}BIount RB NWE v SEA 2490 14.24 i Mark Ingram RB NOR vDEN 6.30 1289 *
Doug Martin RB  TAM v CHI 10.60  4.59 Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VKAN 390 890 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @NWE 2390 995 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @WAS 1640 6.84 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @PHI 1350 1143 * A.J. Green WR CIN @NYG 12.80 7.53 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvKAN 39 833 Tyler Eifert TE CIN @NYG 960 434 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI  VvATL 10.00 919 * Matt Bryant K ATL @PHI 9.00 11.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA @NWE  9.00 925 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL vCLE 1500 9.06 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN @NYG 1470 19.43 Chris Thompson RB WAS v MIN 360 6.33
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @PHI 0.00 10.01 Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR vKAN 1.40 3.08
Tim Hightower RB  NOR vDEN 550  6.55 DeAngelo Williams ~ RB PIT v DAL 0.00 5.3
LeSean McCoy RB BUF 0.00 15.89 Willie Snead WR NOR VDEN 1670 7.44
Martellus Bennett TE NWE v SEA 1020 7.07 Kenny Stills WR MIA @SDG 10.70 8.66
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Jordan Reed TE WAS v MIN 410 6.54

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Marcus Mariota QB TEN vGNB 26.75 18.53 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN @NOR 8.80 7.36 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN @CAR 7.20 10.43 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vCIN 15.70 1348 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v SEA 990 889 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @NWE 4.80 8.02 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @NWE 13.00 8.19 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @TEN 1.00 8.19 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS v MIN 19.10 22.77

C.J. Anderson RB DEN @NOR 0.00 5.41
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL Vv CLE 8.00 454
Frank Gore RB IND 0.00 11.14
Amari Cooper WR OAK 0.00 9.71
Phillip Dorsett WR IND 0.00 4.49
YoMokFo Il - Dan Le

Joe Flacco QB BAL VvCLE 25.10 19.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @PIT 4490 1921 =
Rashad Jennings RB NYG vCIN 1090 6.46 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL @PIT 3.30 7.13 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL vCLE 590 893 *
Tyrell Williams WR SDG v MIA 1850 9.24 *
Nick Novak K HOU @JAC 9.00 850 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @JAC 15.00 8.19 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN @WAS 21.35 16.47
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @NYG 3.60 5.33
Latavius Murray RB OAK 0.00 11.08
Nelson Agholor WR PHI vATL 0.70 3.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB @TEN 3.10 552
Adam Vinatieri K IND 0.00 9.13
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Week 11 Caleb Sturgis K PHI  @SEA 1.00 9.19
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold
JAnd;;slw Luck Sg Il\lll\lli V@ TLi'\Flz Zé-ig i;g;‘ Cam Newton QB CAR VvNOR 1330 1921 *
ay Ajayl . . *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CLE 2610 1528 * I‘ﬁd‘i‘;‘;ﬂ? §§ jﬁﬁ V@'\éléT 12:28 2:22 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @WAS 420 1123 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vNOR 560 851 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vBAL 20.00 819 * Sammie Coates WR PIT @CLE 0.00 394 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vTAM 1080 9.03 * Cameron Meredith ~ WR CHI  @NYG 490 7.28 *
Wil Lutz K NOR @CAR 800 888 Justin Tucker K BAL @DAL 500 10.69 *
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI  @MIN 5.00 1038 ~ New York Giants D/ST NYG v CHI 10.00 10.69 *
JEII Mamm? Sg gT\IG v ESIF 12-;12 ig-gg Carson Wentz QB PHI @SEA 18.10 16.97
eremy Hi v . . Orleans Darkwa RB NYG v CHI 0.00 1.53
Christine Michael RB GNB @WAS 0.00 7.31 Jordan Matthews WR PHI @SEA 5.90 6.15
Darren Sproles RB PHI @SEA 210 7.29 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 0.00 8.35
Kenny Britt WR LAR vMIA 430 814 Brandon McManus K DEN 0.00 8.04
Demaryius Thomas ~ WR DEN 0.00 877 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 0.00 10.81
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Tom Brady QB NWE @SFO 2720 1723 * Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @CLE 9.35 1828 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO vNWE 11.00 1069 * *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @OAK 17.30 10.16 * ﬁf”&fﬁ;gim §§ EEIA ? pS|.I|E|A 23:18 iji "
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @OAK 5.80 7.46 * Marvin Jones WR DET vJAC 1.50 7.71 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @IND 1220 9.28 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA @LAR 880 921 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND VvTEN 9.70 454 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @DET 7.80 7.89 *
Graham Gano K CAR Vv NOR 11.00 813 * Dan Bailey K DAL v BAL 9.00 850 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN v TAM 6.00 1169 ~ New England Patriots D/ST NWE @SFO 9.00 9.38 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL vBAL 25.65 19.97 Matthew Stafford QB DET VvJAC 13.90 20.50
Melvin Gordon RB SDG 0.00 13.35 Devonta Freeman RB ATL 0.00 14.88
Thomas Rawls RB SEA v PHI 8.80 3.95 Duke Johnson RB CLE VvPIT 5.60 5.83
Corey Coleman WR CLE vPIT 3.90 3.77 Dion Lewis RB NWE @SFO 490 2.36
Allen Hurns WR JAC @DET 090 411 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @NYG 0.00 5.88
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @SFO 0.00 450 DeVante Parker WR MIA @LAR 1390 6.15
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar
Drew Brees QB NOR @CAR  20.25 2470 * Jameis Winston QB TAM @KAN 2175 19.63 *
Theo Riddick RB DET vJAC 830 6.80 Robert Kelley RB WAS vGNB 3170 755 *
James Starks RB GNB @WAS 1310 250 DeMarco Murray RB TEN @IND  13.90 1551 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @CLE 7.60 12.64 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR @CAR 490 11.64 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @KAN 1050 13.01 * T Y Hilton WR IND VTEN 1570 11.80 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @IND 360 7.69 Michael Thomas WR NOR @CAR 6.80 10.48 *
Mason Crosby K GNB @WAS 600 781 * Matt Prater K DET vJAC 800 9.06 *
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA  @LAR 800 950 ~ Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM  @KAN 700 9.88 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN VARI 8.70 6.43 Derrick Henry RB TEN @IND 0.00 5.79
Matt Forte RB  NYJ 0.00 9.73 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN VARI 440 6.61
Chris Ivory RB JAC @DET 1140 5.03 Paul Perkins RB NYG vCHI 350 3.86
Adrian Peterson RB MIN v ARI 0.00 0.50 Terrance West RB BAL @DAL 11.30 8.60
Michael Crabtree WR OAK vHOU 0.50 9.39 Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ 0.00 7.31
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @CIN 9.00 8.44 Golden Tate WR DET vJAC 2.70 8.85
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @WAS 2985 2556 * Derek Carr QB OAK VvHOU 2675 1878 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @NYG 9.90 1269 ~ Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VPIT 230 1094 *
David Johnson RB ARl @MIN 28.00 20.86 * Mike Gillislee RB BUF @CIN 7.20 7.32 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @MIN 630 868 Jamison Crowder WR WAS VGNB 1620 7.96 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @WAS 8.80 13.11 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN vTAM 6.10 9.54 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG v CHI 11.00 7.46 * Terrelle Pryor WR CLE VvPIT 970 859 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @SFO 6.00 831 * Dustin Hopkins K  WAS v GNB 6.00 9.19 *
Philadelphia Eagles ~ D/ST PHI ~ @SEA 3.00 1013 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v ARI 2400 11.75 *
Jeremy Langford RB CHI  @NYG 9.80 364 Blake Bortles QB JAC @DET  16.40 20.60
Bilal Powell RB NYJ 0.00 8.81 Kapri Bibbs RB DEN 0.00 2.03
Travis Benjamin WR SDG 0.00 573 Matt Jones RB WAS vGNB 0.00 4.46
Michael Floyd WR NWE @SFO 210 493 Brandon Marshall WR NYJ 0.00 6.05
Ty Montgomery WR GNB @WAS 440 6.16 J.J. Nelson WR ARl @MIN 0.00 7.07
Josh Lambo K SDG 0.00 750 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VARI 1.20 7.88
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland
Russell Wilson QB SEA vPHI 26.00 19.69 * Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @CIN 12.20 19.26 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @SFO 12.40 1424 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @CAR 750 12.89 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @CIN 1050 1589 * Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vNOR 9.90 890 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vPHI 1415 995 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN VARI 370 684 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @SFO 140 7.07 * A.J. Green WR CIN vBUF 0.00 753 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvNOR 330 833 ~ Willie Snead WR NOR @CAR 330 7.44 *
Cairo Santos K KAN vTAM 500 844 * Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK v HOU 9.00 831 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v PHI 10.00 9.25 * Detroit Lions D/STDET v JAC 21.00 7.75 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN VvBUF 20.35 19.43 Matt Ryan QB ATL 0.00 24.06
Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0.00 10.01 Chris Thompson RB WAS vGNB 1.90 6.33
Tim Hightower RB NOR @CAR 1260 6.55 Kenny Stills WR MIA @LAR 330 866
Doug Martin RB TAM @KAN 1050 4.59 Tyler Eifert TE CIN vBUF 3.70 434
Julio Jones WR ATL 0.00 11.43 Jordan Reed TE WAS vGNB 7.90 6.54
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Matt Bryant K ATL 0.00 11.00

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Marcus Mariota QB TEN @IND 23.40 1853 *
Frank Gore RB IND VvTEN 12.10 1114 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN vTAM 8.50 1043 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG v CHI 460 1348 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vHOU 11.70 971 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @SFO 14.90 8.89 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA v PHI 8.00 819 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB @WAS 2.00 8.19 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS vGNB 31.15 22.77

C.J. Anderson RB DEN 0.00 541
Devontae Booker RB DEN 0.00 7.36
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @DAL 4,00 4.54
Phillip Dorsett WR IND VvTEN 5.00 4.49
Jimmy Graham TE SEA vPHI 10.60 8.02
YoMokFo Il - Dan Le

Joe Flacco QB BAL @DAL 17.05 19.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vBAL 12.70 19.21 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK vHOU 9.20 11.08 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL vBAL 1190 713 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @WAS 840 552 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @DAL 750 893 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND Vv TEN 6.00 9.13 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @OAK 4.00 8.19 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN VvARI 11.45 16.47
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vBUF 6.10 5.33
Rashad Jennings RB NYG v CHI 1890 6.46
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @SEA 2.00 3.25
Tyrell Williams WR SDG 0.00 9.24
Nick Novak K HOU @OAK 8.00 8.50
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Week 12 Cairo Santos K KAN @DEN 8.00 8.44
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold
Eli Manning QB NYG @CLE 1870 1806 * Carson Wentz QB PHI VvGNB 22.00 1697 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA v SFO 11.60 1227 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 890 990 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @IND 20.20 15.28 * T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @BUF 2.00 5.61 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @PHI 2330 11.23 ~* Jordan Matthews WR PHI vGNB 470 615 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vWAS 720 819 Cameron Meredith ~ WR CHI v TEN 190 7.28 *
Demaryius Thomas ~WR DEN v KAN 6.00 877 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN VKAN 2220 835 *
Wil Lutz K NOR vLAR 700 888 Justin Tucker K BAL VCIN 22.00 1069 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  @ATL 5.00 10.38 * New York Giants D/ISTNYG @CLE 20.00 10.69 *
Andrew Luck QB IND VPIT 0.00 22.44 Cam Newton QB CAR @OAK 27.90 19.21
Jeremy Hill RB CIN @BAL 820 1010 Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @CLE 000 153
Christine Michael RB GNB @PHI 040 7.31 Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @OAK 11.30 851
Darren Sproles RB PHI v GNB 5.40 7.29 Sammie Coates WR PIT @IND 0.00 3.94
Kenny Britt WR LAR @NOR 1120 8.14 Brandon McManus K DEN v KAN 9.00 8.04
Travis Kelce TE KAN @DEN 1010 9.03 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v KAN 8.00 10.81
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Tom Brady QB NWE @NYJ 20.30 1723 * Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  @IND 20.05 1828 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG @HOU 890 1335 ~ Devonta Freeman RB ATL VARI 19.70 14.88 *
Ean/:a; Mi”:r . \F/?VBR :83 v ggg ;-gg 12-[112 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI vGNB 470 270 *

€Andre Hopkins v . E Marvin Jones WR DET v MIN 540 7.71 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND VvPIT 10.50 454 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA v SFO 470 921 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NYJ 0.00 4.50 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @BUF 2.40 7.89 *
Graham Gano K CAR @OAK 2.00 8.13 * Dan Baile K DAL v WAS 7.00 8.50 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/STKAN @DEN  16.00 11.69 * New Englzmd Patriots D/ST NWE @NYJ 7.00 938 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL VvWAS 2265 19.97 Matthew Stafford QB DET VMIN 17.60 20.50
C:rlos Hyde | RB SFO gMIA 1550 10.69 Duke Johnson RB CLE vNYG 4,00 5.83
Thomas Rawls RB SEA TAM 3.80 3.95 Dion Lewis RB NWE @NYJ 5.80 2.36
Corey Coleman WR CLE VvNYG 9.80 3.77 Ryan Mathews RB PHI v GNB 0.00 851
Allen Hurns WR JAC @BUF 720 411 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI VvTEN 0.00 5.88
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @CHI 12.40 9.28 DeVante Parker WR MIA v SFO 6.40 6.15
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar
Drew Brees QB NOR VLAR 33.60 2470 * Jameis Winston QB TAM VvSEA 1820 1963 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ vNWE 500 873 * Robert Kelley RB WAS @DAL 420 755 *
Theo Riddick RB DET vMIN 580 680 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @CHI 840 1551 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @IND 27.10 12.64 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR vVLAR 0.00 11.64 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v SEA 22.40 13.01 * T Y Hilton WR IND VPIT 540 11.80 *
fﬂteve S(r:nithb \IiVR gﬁ; V@ %lgl 5-88 ;flﬁ Michael Thomas WR NOR VLAR  22.80 1048 *

ason Crosby . . Matt Prater K DET v MIN 10.00 9.06 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v JAC 6.00 844 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL v CIN 9.00 9.06 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN @DET 1010 6.43 Philip Rivers QB SDG @HOU 21.10 20.14
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @DET 0.00 0.50 Derrick Henry RB TEN @CHI 12.00 5.79
James Starks RB GNB @PHI 6.80 250 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @DET 7.60 6.61
Michael Crabtree WR OAK v CAR 11.00 9.39 Paul Perkins RB NYG @CLE 4.30 3.86
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vJAC 8.00 344 Terrance West RB BAL VCIN 6.40 8.60
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v SFO 9.00 9.50 Golden Tate WR DET v MIN 7.70 8.85
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @PHI 2425 2556  * Derek Carr QB OAK VvCAR 2275 1878 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI Vv TEN 12.70 12.69 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vNYG 9.10 10.94 *
David Johnson RB ARl  @ATL 2210 2086 * Mike Gillislee RB BUF vJAC 0.00 732 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @ATL 530 868 Jamison Crowder WR WAS @DAL 880 7.96 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @PHI 9.10 1311 ~ Terrelle Pryor WR CLE VvNYG 1310 859 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @CLE 220 746 * Adam Thielen WR MIN @DET 530 839 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @NYJ 10.00 831 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS @DAL 8.00 9.19 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v GNB 200 1013 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  @DET 6.00 11.75 *
JBélreirgy Lalrlwgford Eg E;HJ v LS\'/\IE g-gg g-g‘ll Blake Bortles QB JAC @BUF  20.40 20.60

lial Fowe v . . Matt Jones RB WAS DAL 0.00 4.46
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v SEA 0.00 4.86 Tyreek Hill WR KAN gDEN 1750 9.54
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @HOU 080 573 Brandon Marshall WR NYJ VNWE 1270 6.05
Tyler Boyd WR CIN  @BAL 6.20 451 J.J. Nelson WR ARl @ATL 3.00 7.07
Josh Lambo K~ SDG @HOU 3.00 7.50 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @DET 6.40 7.88
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland
Russell Wilson QB SEA @TAM 1555 19.69 * Matt Ryan QB ATL VARI 2095 24.06 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @NYJ 6.70 1424 * Mark Ingram RB NOR vLAR 28.70 12.89 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vJAC 3340 1589 * Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @OAK 21.60 890 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @TAM 340 995 ~ Stefon Diggs WR MIN @DET 0.00 6.84 *
Julio Jones WR ATL VARI 350 1143 ~ Willie Snead WR NOR VLAR 9.30 7.44 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR @OAK 450 833 * Tyler Eifert TE CIN @BAL  12.80 434 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI vGNB 1000 919 * Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK v CAR 9.00 831 *
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @TAM 9.00 925 * Detroit Lions D/STDET v MIN 6.00 7.75 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN @BAL 1855 19.43 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF VJAC 21.10 19.26
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VARI 7.30 10.01 Chris Thompson RB WAS @DAL 3.40 6.33
Tim Hightower RB NOR VvLAR 16.50 6.55 A.J. Green WR CIN @BAL 0.00 7.53
Doug Martin RB TAM v SEA 9.00 459 Kenny Stills WR MIA VvSFO  13.20 8.66
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @NYJ 2,60 7.07 Jordan Reed TE WAS @DAL 2150 6.54
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Matt Bryant K ATL VARI 8.00 11.00

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Marcus Mariota QB TEN @CHI 21.90 1853 *
Frank Gore RB IND VvPIT 3.10 11.14 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN @DEN 9.60 10.43 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @CLE 21.60 13.48 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vCAR 220 971 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @NYJ 8.30 8.89 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @TAM 3.00 8.19 *
Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR @OAK 6.00 9.94 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS @DAL 34.65 22.77
Devontae Booker RB DEN v KAN 10.10 7.36
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL VvCIN 8.00 454
Pierre Garcon WR WAS @DAL 4.30 8.01
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @TAM 6.70 8.02
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB @PHI 10.00 8.19
YoMokFo Il - Dan Le

Sam Bradford QB MIN @DET 11.20 16.47 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vWAS 2400 19.21 *
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @CLE 5.90 6.46 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL vWAS 560 7.13 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL vCIN 570 8.93 *
Tyrell Williams WR SDG @HOU 13.00 9.24 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND VvPIT 1.00 9.13 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v SDG 7.00 8.19 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL VvCIN 16.60 19.00
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @BAL 0.00 5.33
Latavius Murray RB OAK v CAR 14.80 11.08
Nelson Agholor WR PHI v GNB 0.00 3.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB @PHI 410 5.52
Nick Novak K HOU v SDG 7.00 8.50
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Week 13 Cairo Santos K KAN @ATL 3.00 844
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold
Andrew I'-uck QB IND @NYJ 2850 2244 * Carson Wentz QB PHI @CIN 20.70 16.97 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  @BAL 870 1227 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @NWE 470 9.90 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvNYG 1820 1528 * T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vDEN 820 561 *
Davante Adams WR GNB v HOU 1.70 11.23 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @SEA 1.80 8.51 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @MIN 1440 819 * Cameron Meredith ~ WR CHI v SFO 670 728 *
ngaryms Thomas WR DEN @JAC 6.10 877 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @JAC 320 835 *
Wil Lutz K NOR vDET 7.00 888 * Justin Tucker K  BAL VMIA 11.00 10.69 *
Arlizona .Cardinals D/ST ARl v WAS 9.00 10.38 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN @JAC 18.00 10.81 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @PIT 15.75 18.06 Cam Newton QB CAR @SEA 1330 19.21
Jeremy Hill RB CIN vPHI 10.50 10.10 Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @PIT 0.00 153
Christine Michael RB GNB vHOU 190 7.31 Sammie Coates WR PIT VNYG 0.00 3.94
Darren Sproles RB PHI @CIN 1090 7.29 Jordan Matthews WR PHI @CIN 0.00 6.15
Kenr'1y Britt WR LAR @NWE 1270 8.14 Brandon McManus K  DEN @JAC 8.00 8.04
Travis Kelce TE KAN @ATL  14.00 9.03 New York Giants DISTNYG @PIT 9.00 10.69
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Tom Brady QB NWE vLAR 16.55 17.23 Matthew Stafford QB DET @NOR 2825 2050 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG vTAM  19.80 13.35 Devonta Freeman RB ATL vKAN 2250 14.88 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @CHI 9.80 1069 * Dion Lewis RB NWE vLAR 380 236 *
Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ VIND 100 731 Jarvis Landry WR MIA @BAL 870 921 *
DeAndre Hopklns WR HOU @GNB 11.80 7.46 * DeVante Parker WR MIA @BAL 9.40 6.15 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND @NYJ 860 454 * Allen Robinson WR JAC vDEN 310 7.89 *
Graham Gano K~ CAR @SEA 100 813 * Dan Bailey K DAL @MIN 5.00 850 *
Kansas City Chiefs =~ D/ST KAN @ATL  12.00 11.69 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE v LAR 1400 9.38 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @MIN 1365 19.97 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vNYG 2045 18.28
Lamar Miller RB HOU @GNB 2.20 10.16 Duke Johnson RB CLE 0.00 5.83
Thomas Rawls RB SEA VvCAR 23.80 3.95 Ryan Mathews RB PHI @CIN 0.00 851
Corey Coleman WR CLE 0.00 3.77 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI  @CIN 1.90 270
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL vKAN 440 731 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI v SFO 0.00 5.88
Rishard Matthews WR TEN 0.00 9.28 Marvin Jones WR DET @NOR 0.00 7.71
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar
Drew Brees QB NOR vDET 1630 2470 * Jameis Winston QB TAM @SDG 18.10 19.63 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ vIND 7.90 9.73 i Robert Kelley RB WAS @ARI 6.30 7.55 *
Theo Riddick RB DET @NOR 7.70  6.80 Terrance West RB BAL v MIA 18.80 860 *
Ar'1tonio Brown WR PIT VvNYG 11.40 12.64 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR vDET 7.70 11.64 *
Mike Evans _ WR TAM @SDG 580 1301 * T Y Hilton WR IND @NYJ 14.60 11.80 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @OAK 380 344 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vDET 420 1048 *
Mason Crosby K GNB vHOU 300 781 * Matt Prater K DET @NOR 19.00 9.06 *
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA  @BAL 300 950 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL v MIA 1400 9.06 *
Xl;t_t As;’atta Eg m:s v g/;t 8-88 g-gg Philip Rivers QB SDG vTAM  19.05 20.14

rian Peterson v . : Derrick Henry RB TEN 0.00 5.79
James Starks RB GNB vHOU 010 250 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN v DAL 11.50 6.61
g/ltlchazl; C_rtibtree wg g//:LK v |\B/|l|J: 12-‘318 322 DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0.00 1551

eve Smi \ . . Paul Perkins RB NYG @PIT 3.80 3.86
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @OAK 0.00 8.44 Golden Tate WR DET @NOR 26.50 8.85
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vHOU 1805 2556 * Colin Kaepernick QB SFO @CHI 220 1399 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vSFO 29.70 1269 * Rex Burkhead RB CIN vPHI 6.60 381 *
David J_ohnson RB ARl v WAS 29.50 20.86 * Jalen Richard RB OAK vBUF 530 581 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vWAS 780 868 Jamison Crowder WR WAS @ARI 1020 7.96 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @ARI 590 853 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @ATL 720 954 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vHOU  17.80 1311 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ VIND 430 6.05 *
Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE vLAR 1400 831 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS @ARI 1400 919 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI ~ @CIN 400 1013 * Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v DAL 9.00 11.75 *
JBélreirgy Lalrlwgford Eg E;HJ v ﬁ\lFE? 8-58 g-g‘ll Derek Carr QB OAK VBUF 2040 18.78

llal Powel v . . Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 0.00 10.94
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @sSDG 5.00 4.86 Mike Gillislee RB BUF @OAK 16.90 7.32
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @PIT 8.10 7.46 Chris Ivory RB JAC vDEN 0.00 5.03
Delanie Walker TE TEN 0.00 7.69 Denard Robinson RB JAC vDEN 6.40 1.04
Josh Lambo K~ SDG vTAM 3.00 7.50 Terrelle Pryor WR CLE 0.00 859
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland
Russell Wilson QB SEA VvCAR 19.75 1969 * Matt Ryan QB ATL VKAN 20.15 2406 *
Doug Martin RB TAM @SDG 1280 459 * Mark Ingram RB NOR vDET 530 1289 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @OAK 19.10 1589 * Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @SEA 530 890 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vCAR 650 995 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN v DAL 590 6.84 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vKAN 11.30 11.43 * Willie Snead WR NOR vDET 380 744 *
Greg Olsen. TE CAR @SEA 300 833 * Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvPHI 850 434 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI @CIN 200 919 * Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK vBUF 12,00 831 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v CAR 9.00 9.25 * Detroit Lions D/STDET @NOR 11.00 7.75 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN  vPHI 2350 19.43 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @OAK 1855 19.26
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE vLAR 14.80 14.24 Chris Thompson RB WAS @ARI 4.50 6.33
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vKAN 4,90 10.01 A.J. Green WR CIN v PHI 0.00 7.53
Tim Hightower RB NOR vDET 090 6.55 Kenny Stills WR MIA @BAL 210 866
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vLAR 0.40 7.07 Jordan Reed TE WAS @ARI 0.00 6.54
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Matt Bryant

K

ATL

v KAN

13.00

11.00

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Kirk Cousins
Devontae Booker
Spencer Ware
Odell Beckham Jr.
Amari Cooper
Julian Edelman
Steven Hauschka
Green Bay Packers
Marcus Mariota
Kenneth Dixon
Frank Gore

Pierre Garcon
Jimmy Graham
Carolina Panthers

YoMoFo Il - Dan Le

Sam Bradford
Ezekiel Elliott
Latavius Murray
Cole Beasley
Mike Wallace
Tyrell Williams
Adam Vinatieri
Houston Texans
Joe Flacco
Giovani Bernard
Rashad Jennings
Nelson Agholor
Randall Cobb
Nick Novak

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
K

WAS
DEN
KAN
NYG
OAK
NWE
SEA

D/IST GNB

0B
RB
RB
WR
TE

TEN
BAL
IND
WAS
SEA

D/IST CAR

0B
RB

MIN
DAL
OAK
DAL
BAL
SDG
IND

D/ST HOU

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
K

BAL
CIN
NYG
PHI
GNB
HOU

@ARI
@JAC
@ATL
@PIT
v BUF
v LAR
v CAR
v HOU

v MIA
@NYJ
@ARI
v CAR
@SEA

v DAL
@MIN
v BUF
@MIN
v MIA
v TAM
@NYJ
@GNB
v MIA
v PHI
@PIT
@CIN
v HOU
@GNB

22.55
9.70
17.20
10.00
11.90
10.10
16.00
7.00
0.00
7.70
7.90
7.80
12.30
5.00

16.35
16.50
22.50
2.30
5.90
10.70
14.00
6.00
31.05
0.00
11.30
2.70
7.90
1.00

22.77
7.36
10.43
13.48
9.71
8.89
8.19
8.19
18.53
4.54
11.14
8.01
8.02
9.94

16.47
19.21
11.08
7.13
8.93
9.24
9.13
8.19
19.00
5.33
6.46
3.25
5.52
8.50

* Ok kR ok % k¥

L
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Week 14 Cairo Santos K KAN v OAK 3.00 8.44
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold

Andrew Luck QB IND VvHOU 23.00 2244 * Cam Newton OB CAR vSDG 1410 1021 *
Le'veon Bell RB PIT  @BUF 4780 1528  * Todd Gurley RB LAR VATL 1430 990 *
Jeremy Hill RB CIN @CLE 2020 1010 * James White RB NWE vBAL 840 636 *
Davante Adams WR GNB VSEA 2240 11.23 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vSDG 110 oo
Dez Bryant WR DAL @NYG  1.00 819 * Jordan Matthews ~~ WR PHI vWAS  7.90 6.5 *
Demaryius Thomas ~ WR DEN - @TEN 1260 877 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @TEN 16.00 835 *
Wil Lutz K NOR @TAM 900 888 * Justin Tucker K BAL GNWE 1400 1069 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl @MIA 7.00 1038 * Denver Broncos DISTDEN @TEN 600 1081 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vDAL 15.65 18.06 Carson Wentz OB PHI vWAS 1920 16.97

Jay Ajayi RB MIA VARI 6.30 12.27 T.J. Yeldon RE JAC vMIN 900 ool
Christine Michael - RB  GNB vSEA  3.60 7.3 Sammie Coates WR PIT @BUF 000 3.94
Darren Sproles RB PHI vWAS 10.00 7.29 Cameron Meredith ~WR CHI @DET 1320 7.28
Kenny Britt WR LAR vATL 820 814 Brandon McManus K~ DEN @TEN  4.00 8.04
Travis Kelce TE KAN vOAK 1010 9.3 New York Giants ~ D/STNYG vDAL  14.00 10.69

DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs
Dak Prescott QB DAL @NYG 11.35 19.97

San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser

* Matthew Stafford QB DET VCHI 2165 2050 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG @CAR 050 1335 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL @LAR 1.80 14.88 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @IND 18.20 10.16 * Dion Lewis RB NWE v BAL 1.90 2.36 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @IND 330 746 Jarvis Landry WR MIA VARI 1030 921 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN v DEN 2.60 9.28 * DeVante Parker WR MIA VARI 1.40 6.15 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND vHOU 000 454 * Allen Robinson WR JAC VvMIN 1.70 789 *
Graham Gano K CAR v SDG 1400 813 * Dan Bailey K DAL @NYG 1.00 850 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN v OAK ~ 11.00 11.69 * New England Patriots D/STNWE vBAL  10.00 9.38 *
Tom Brady QB NWE vBAL 3230 17.23 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @BUF  11.00 18.28
Carlos Hyde RB SFO vNYJ 26.00 10.69 Duke Johnson RB CLE vCIN 450 5.83
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @GNB 7.40 3.95 Ryan Mathews RB PHI v WAS 6.00 851
Corey Coleman WR CLE vCIN 270 3.77 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v WAS 0.30 270
Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ @SFO 290 731 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @DET 0.00 5.88
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @LAR 2020 731 Marvin Jones WR DET v CHI 6.70 7.71
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar
Drew Brees QB NOR @TAM  13.05 2470 * Jameis Winston QB TAM vNOR 10.80 19.63 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN @JAC 11.10 6.43 * Robert Kelley RB WAS @PHI 14.80 7.55 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @SFO 080 973 DeMarco Murray RB TEN vDEN 1520 1551 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  @BUF 780 1264 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR @TAM 6.10 11.64 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @KAN 2.10 9.39 * T Y Hilton WR IND v HOU 17.50 11.80 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vNOR 420 13.01 * Golden Tate WR DET VvCHI 580 885 *
Josh Lambo K SDG @CAR 400 750 * Matt Prater K DET vVCHI 11.00 9.06 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN @CLE 11.00 8.38 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @NWE 7.00 9.06 *
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @JAC 0.00 0.50 Philip Rivers QB SDG @CAR 17.80 20.14
Theo Riddick RB DET v CHI 0.00 6.80 Derrick Henry RB TEN v DEN 470 5.79
James Starks RB GNB v SEA 030 250 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @JAC 6.90 6.61
Steve Smith WR BAL @NWE 570 7.12 Paul Perkins RB NYG v DAL 450 3.86
Sammy Watkins WR BUF VvPIT 11.40 3.44 Terrance West RB BAL @NWE 2.60 8.60
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF vPIT 8.00 8.44 Michael Thomas WR NOR @TAM 0.00 10.48
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v SEA 24.30 25.56 * Derek Carr QB OAK @KAN 6.15 18.78 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @DET 11.00 12.69 * Rex Burkhead RB CIN @CLE 5.10 3.81 *
David Johnson RB ARl @MIA 1410 20.86 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vCIN 11.80 10.94 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @MIA 120 868 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @PHI 370 796 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @PHI 2220 853 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @SFO 330 605 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v SEA 16.10 13.11 * Terrelle Pryor WR CLE VCIN 0.30 8.59 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v BAL 400 831 * Dustin Hopkins K  WAS @PHI 3.00 9.19 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v WAS 12.00 10.13 * Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN @JAC 8.00 11.75 *
Jeremy Langford RB CHI @DET 050 3.64 Colin Kaepernick QB SFO VvNYJ 11.95 13.99
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @SFO 2990 881 Mike Gillislee RB BUF VPIT 340 7.32
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM vNOR 0.00 4.86 Chris Ivory RB JAC v MIN 0.00 5.03
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE v BAL 10.10 4.01 Jalen Richard RB OAK @KAN 2.90 5.81
Sterling Shepard WR NYG v DAL 3.90 7.46 Denard Robinson RB JAC VvMIN 0.00 1.04
Delanie Walker TE TEN vDEN 3.80 7.69 Tyreek Hill WR KAN v OAK 12.80 9.54
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland
Russell Wilson QB SEA @GNB 1690 19.69 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @LAR 23.85 24.06 *
Doug Martin RB TAM vNOR 1450 4.59 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @TAM 230 12.89 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvPIT 16.80 15.89 * Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vSDG 1260 890 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @GNB 4.60 9.95 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @JAC 5.50 6.84 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vBAL 13.00 7.07 * Willie Snead WR NOR @TAM 8.50 7.44 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR vSDG 870 833 ~ Tyler Eifert TE CIN @CLE 16.80 434 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI vWAS 1000 919 * Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @KAN 700 831 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @GNB 1.00 925 * Detroit Lions D/ST DET v CHI 500 7.75 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN @CLE 16.70 19.43 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF VPIT 17.60 19.26
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE vBAL 13.90 14.24 Chris Thompson RB WAS @PHI 9.80 6.33
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @LAR 17.50 10.01 A.J. Green WR CIN @CLE 0.00 7.53
Tim Hightower RB NOR @TAM 390 6.55 Kenny Stills WR MIA VARI 1570 8.66
Julio Jones WR ATL @LAR 0.00 11.43 Jordan Reed TE WAS @PHI 1.00 6.54
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Matt Bryant K ATL @LAR 6.00 11.00

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Kirk Cousins QB WAS @PHI 21.30 22.77 *
Frank Gore RB IND vHOU 13.40 11.14 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN v OAK 6.30 1043 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG v DAL 2140 13.48 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @KAN 2.90 9.71 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v BAL 7.30 8.89 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @GNB 4.00 8.19 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v SDG 19.00 9.94 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN vDEN 8.20 18.53
Devontae Booker RB DEN @TEN 1.10 7.36
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @NWE 1410 454
Pierre Garcon WR WAS @PHI 11.90 8.01
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @GNB 1.60 8.02
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v SEA 20.00 8.19
YoMokFo Il - Dan Le

Joe Flacco QB BAL @NWE 22.30 19.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @NYG 10.70 19.21 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @KAN 16.30 11.08 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL @NYG 4.10 7.13 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @NWE 5.20 8.93 *
Tyrell Williams WR SDG @CAR 6.80 9.24 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v HOU 5.00 9.13 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @IND 10.00 8.19 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN @JAC 19.30 16.47
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @CLE 0.00 5.33
Rashad Jennings RB NYG v DAL 5.70 6.46
Nelson Agholor WR PHI vWAS 220 3.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB v SEA 3.30 5.52
Nick Novak K HOU @IND 19.00 8.50
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Playoff Week 1 Cairo Santos K KAN Vv TEN 5.00 8.44
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold
Andrew I'-uck QB IND @MIN 19.30 2244 > Cam Newton QB CAR @WAS 21.00 19.21 *
Jay Ajayi RB  MIA  @NYJ 510 1227 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @SEA 380 990 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CIN 13.10 1528 * James White RB NWE @DEN 350 6.36 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @CHI 250 1123 ¥ Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @WAS 200 851 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vTAM 820 819 ~ Jordan Matthews WR PHI @BAL 270 615 %
Travis Kelce TE KAN VvTEN 410 9.03 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v NWE 480 835 *
Wil Lutz K NOR @ARI 12.00 888 * Justin Tucker K  BAL VPHI 12.00 10.69 *
Arlizona .Cardinals D/ST ARl vNOR 10.00 10.38 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v NWE 6.00 10.81 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vDET  16.05 18.06 Carson Wentz QB PHI @BAL 1530 16.97
Jeremy Hill RB CIN VvPIT 11.10 10.10 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @HOU 6.20 5.61
Christine lMichaeI RB GNB @CHI 10.50 7.31 Sammie Coates WR PIT @CIN 1.90 3.94
Kenny Britt WR LAR @SEA 5.00 814 Cameron Meredith WR CHI vGNB 1040 7.28
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v NWE 9.10 8.77 Brandon McManus K DEN v NWE 3.00 8.04
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA- @NYJ  20.00 9.50 New York Giants D/STNYG vDET  10.00 10.69
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Dak Prescott QB DAL VvTAM 2195 1997 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @NYG 1495 2050 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG v OAK 0.00 1335 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL vSFO 3350 14.88 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vJAC 14.90 10.16 * Dion Lewis RB NWE @DEN 10.40 2.36 *
DgAndre Hopkins WR HOU vJAC 8.70 7.46 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA @NYJ 22.80 9.21 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @KAN 10.50 9.28 * DeVante Parker WR MIA @NYJ 1.70 6.15 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND @MIN 0.00 454 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @HOU 150 7.89 *
Graham Gano K ~CAR @WAS 1400 813 * Dan Bailey K DAL vTAM 14.00 850 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN v TEN 9.00 1169 * New England Patriots D/STNWE @DEN  14.00 9.38 *
Tom Brady QB NWE @DEN 9.40 17.23 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @CIN 17.30 18.28
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @ATL 7.70 10.69 Duke Johnson RB CLE @BUF 9.30 5.83
Thomas Rawls RB SEA VLAR 390 3.95 Ryan Mathews RB PHI @BAL 21.30 851
Corey Coleman WR CLE @BUF 240 377 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI  @BAL 0.00 270
Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ vMIA 6.40 7.31 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI VvGNB 1490 5.88
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL vSFO 12.00 7.31 Marvin Jones WR DET @NYG 4.10 7.71
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar
Erew I?;e('a:s gg glgGR @(/;ZI( 3451-;12 2411-22 Philip Rivers QB SDG vOAK 1630 20.14 *
enne arrow v - . Robert Kelley RB WAS v CAR 1150 755 *
Adrlan' Peterson RB MIN vIND 2.30 0.50 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @KAN 14.10 15.51 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @CIN 580 1264 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR @ARI 36.60 11.64 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @DAL 590 13.01 * T Y Hilton WR IND @MIN 450 11.80 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vCLE 1.00 344 * Golden Tate WR DET @NYG 1220 885 *
Kai Forbath K MIN v IND 9.00 3.69 * Matt Prater K DET @NYG 6.00 9.06 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v CLE 9.00 844 * Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v PHI 5.00 9.06 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN VvIND 2.00 6.43 Jameis Winston QB TAM @DAL 1895 19.63
Matt Forte RB NYJ vMIA 280 9.73 Derrick Henry RB TEN @KAN 17.80 5.79
Theo Riddick RB DET @NYG 0.00 6.80 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN VIND 710 6.61
Darren Sproles RB PHI  @BAL 0.00 7.29 Paul Perkins RB NYG vDET 560 3.86
Michael C_rabtree WR OAK @SDG 12.00 9.39 Terrance West RB BAL v PHI 12.20 8.60
Steve Smith WR BAL vPHI 10.00 7.12 Michael Thomas WR NOR @ARI 11.20 10.48
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @CHI 1450 2556 * Derek Carr QB OAK @SDG 14.15 1878 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v GNB 17.30 12.69 * |saiah Crowell RB CLE @BUF 2.80 10.94 *
David J.ohnson RB ARl vNOR 22,80 20.86 * Chris Ivory RB JAC @HOU 440 5.03 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vNOR 570 868 Jamison Crowder WR WAS v CAR 240 796 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS vCAR 1110 853 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vMIA 160 6.05 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CHI 1240 1311 * Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @BUF 1.90 859 *
Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @DEN  10.00 831 * Dustin Hopkins K  WAS vCAR 9.00 919 *
Philadelphia Eagles ~ D/ST PHI ~ @BAL 8.00 10.13 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v IND 2.00 11.75 *
Jeremy Langford RB CHI v GNB 220 364 Colin Kaepernick QB SFO @ATL  17.25 13.99
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vMIA 16.20 8.81 Rex Burkhead RB CIN VPIT 500 3.81
Jacquizz Rodgers RB  TAM @DAL 0.00 4.86 Mike Gillislee RB BUF vCLE 9.70 7.32
Malcplm Mitchell WR NWE @DEN 140 4.01 Jalen Richard RB OAK @SDG 4.90 5.81
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vDET 1160  7.46 Denard Robinson RB JAC @HOU 0.00 1.04
Delanie Walker TE TEN @KAN 550 7.69 Tyreek Hill WR KAN v TEN 18.80 9.54
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland
Russell Wilson QB SEA VLAR 2165 1969 * Matt Ryan QB ATL vSFO 20.30 24.06 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vSFO 6.60 1001 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @ARI 920 1289 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vCLE 2890 1589 * Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @WAS 1400 890 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VLAR 950 995 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN VvIND 1.30 6.84 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vSFO 0.00 11.43 * Willie Snead WR NOR @ARI 760 7.44 *
Greg Olsen. TE CAR @WAS 850 833 * Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvPIT 090 434 *
Caleb Sturgis K PH @BAL 12,00 919 * Sebastian Janikowski K ~ OAK @SDG 13.00 8.31 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vV LAR 10.00 9.25 * Detroit Lions D/STDET @NYG 6.00 7.75 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN vPIT 13.95 19.43 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vCLE 16.60 19.26
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @DEN 9.10 14.24 Chris Thompson RB WAS vCAR 3.60 6.33
Tim Hightqwer RB NOR @ARI 16.80 6.55 A.J. Green WR CIN VvPIT 0.00 7.53
Doug Martin RB TAM @DAL 420 459 Kenny Stills WR MIA @NYJ 1120 8.66
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @DEN 350 7.07 Jordan Reed TE WAS v CAR 0.60 6.54
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Matt Bryant K ATL Vv SFO 14.00 11.00

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Kirk Cousins QB WAS vCAR 16.85 22.77 *
Frank Gore RB IND @MIN 11.50 11.14 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN Vv TEN 9.40 1043 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vDET 13.30 13.48 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @SDG 2.80 9.71 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @DEN 7.50 8.89 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA vV LAR 6.00 8.19 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB @CHI 10.00 8.19 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @KAN 12.05 1853
Devontae Booker RB DEN vNWE 3.30 7.36
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL v PHI 9.60 4.54
Pierre Garcon WR WAS v CAR 7.80 8.01
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VLAR 3.10 8.02
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @WAS 9.00 9.94
YoMokFo Il - Dan Le

Joe Flacco QB BAL v PHI 16.30 19.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vTAM 2480 19.21 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @SDG 9.20 11.08 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL vTAM 480 713 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL vPHI 6.00 8.93 *
Tyrell Williams WR SDG v OAK 200 924 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @MIN 13.00 9.13 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v JAC 10.00 8.19 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN VvIND 1455 16.47
Giovani Bernard RB CIN VPIT 0.00 5.33
Rashad Jennings RB NYG vDET 3.80 6.46
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @BAL 1.00 3.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB @CHI 0.00 5.52
Nick Novak K HOU vJAC 13.00 8.50
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Playoff Week 2 Cairo Santos K KAN v DEN 9.00 8.44
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold
Andrew I'-uck QB IND @OAK 2860 2244 * Cam Newton QB CAR VATL 16.50 19.21 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA @BUF 2690 1227 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VvSFO 1470 990 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vBAL 2570 1528 * James White RB NWE vNYJ 1060 6.36 *
Davante Adams WR GNB v MIN 1040 1123 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR VATL 1230 851 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL VvDET 2250 819 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI vNYG 120 615 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vDEN 28.00 9.03 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @KAN 260 835 *
Willuzz K~ NOR vTAM 1100 888 * Justin Tucker K BAL @PIT 13.00 10.69 *
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA  @BUF 400 950 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @KAN 400 10.81 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @PHI 20.80 18.06 Carson Wentz QB PHI VvNYG  13.30 16.97
Jeremy Hill RB CIN @HOU 0.80 10.10 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VTEN 0.50 5.61
Christine lMichaeI RB GNB v MIN 050 7.31 Sammie Coates WR PIT VvBAL 0.00 3.94
Kenny Britt WR LAR VSFO 150 814 Cameron Meredith ~ WR CHI vWAS 1950 7.28
Demaryius Thomas ~WR DEN @KAN 2.00 877 Brandon McManus K DEN @KAN 7.60 8.04
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  @SEA 9.00 10.38 New York Giants D/ISTNYG @PHI 6.00 10.69
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Dak Prescott QB DAL vDET 2310 19.97 Matthew Stafford QB DET @DAL  19.10 2050 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG @CLE 0.00 13.35 Devonta Freeman RB ATL @CAR 8.80 14.88 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vCIN 0.00 10.16 * Dion Lewis RB NWE v NYJ 5.70 2.36 *
DgAndre Hopkins WR HOU vCIN 4.30 7.46 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA @BUF 2.90 9.21 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @JAC 910 928 * DeVante Parker WR MIA @BUF 1450 6.15 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND @OAK 9.00 454 * Allen Robinson WR JAC VTEN 1470 7.89 *
Graham Gano K CAR VATL 10.00 813 * Dan Bailey K DAL VvDET 6.00 850 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/STKAN vDEN 1000 11.69 * New England Patriots D/STNWE vNYJ 1500 9.38 *
Tom Brady QB NWE vNYJ 19.70 17.23 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v BAL 22.95 18.28
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @LAR 1220 10.69 Duke Johnson RB CLE vSDG 490 5.83
Thomas Rawls RB SEA VARI 0.80 3.95 Ryan Mathews RB PHI VvNYG 6.20 851
Corey Coleman WR CLE vSDG 150 3.77 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI  vNYG 0.00 270
Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ @NWE 420 731 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vWAS 9.20 5.88
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @CAR 1.50 7.31 Marvin Jones WR DET @DAL 1.60 7.71
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar
Drew Brees QB NOR vTAM 1805 2470 * Jameis Winston QB TAM @NOR 2125 19.63 *
Kenneth Farrow RB SDG @CLE 570 158 Robert Kelley RB WAS @CHI 820 755 *
Theo Riddick RB DET @DAL 0.00 6.80 X DeMarco Murray RB TEN @JAC 6.00 1551 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT VvBAL 15.60 12.64 Brandin Cooks WR NOR vTAM 9.80 11.64 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @NOR 1570 13.01 * TY Hilton WR IND @OAK 1250 11.80 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vMIA 21.40 344 > Michael Thomas WR NOR vTAM 9.80 10.48 *
Kai Forbath K MIN @GNB 700 369 * Matt Prater K DET @DAL 300 9.06 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v MIA 400 844 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL @PIT 6.00 9.06 *
mag /";\su':\ta Eg ":l/l\l(l\j g(NS\l;lvi g-gg g-;lg Philip Rivers QB SDG @CLE 2210 20.14

att Forte . . Derrick Henry RB TEN @JAC 350 5.79
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @GNB 0.00 0.50 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @GNB 850 6.61
Darren Sproles RB PHI Vv NYG 12.30 7.29 Paul Perkins RB NYG @PHI 7.70 3.86
Michael Crabtree WR OAK VIND 9.00 9.39 Terrance West RB BAL @PIT 5.50 8.60
Steve Smith WR BAL @PIT 15.90 7.12 Golden Tate WR DET @DAL 580 8.85
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v MIN 36.65 2556 * Derek Carr QB OAK VIND 21.40 1878 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vWAS 1280 1269 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vSDG 17.80 1094 *
David Johnson RB ARl @SEA 3160 20.86 * Chris Ivory RB JAC VTEN 17.40 5.03 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @CHI 1140 853 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @CHI 030 7.96 *
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE v NYJ 290 4.01 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @NWE 2.80 6.05 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB VMIN 2740 1311 * Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vSDG 360 859 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v NYJ 11.00 8.31 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS @CHI 11.00 9.19 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v NYG 16.00 10.13 * Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN @GNB 4.00 11.75 *
Jeremy Langford RB CHI vWAS 830 3.64 Colin Kaepernick QB SFO @LAR  28.80 13.99
Bilal Powell RB  NYJ @NWE 740 881 Rex Burkhead RB CIN @HOU 6.70 3.81
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @NOR 13.80 4.86 Mike Gillislee RB BUF vMIA 9.10 7.32
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SEA 310 868 Jalen Richard RB OAK VIND 1390 581
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @PHI 1230 7.46 Denard Robinson RB JAC VTEN 0.00 1.04
Delanie Walker TE TEN @JAC 830 7.69 Tyreek Hill WR KAN v DEN 2150 9.54
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland
Russell Wilson QB SEA VARI 34.10 19.69 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @CAR 20.75 24.06 *
LeGarrette Blount RB  NWE vNYJ 17.00 1424 * Mark Ingram RB NOR vTAM 23.30 1289 *
LeSean McCoy RB  BUF vMIA 2050 15.89  * Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VATL 520 890 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VARI 23.70 995 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @GNB 890 684 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @CAR 6.00 1143 * Willie Snead WR NOR vTAM 210 7.44 *
Greg Olsen. TE CAR VATL 590 833 * Tyler Eifert TE CIN @HOU 000 434 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI  vNYG 6.00 919 * Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK v IND 300 831 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA Vv ARI 4,00 9.25 * Detroit Lions D/ST DET @DAL 1.00 7.75 *
And_y Dalton QB CIN @HOU 1940 19.43 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vMIA 31.45 19.26
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CAR 1950 10.01 Chris Thompson RB WAS @CHI 15.70  6.33
Tim Hightower RB NOR vTAM 4.00 6.55 A.J. Green WR CIN @HOU 0.00 7.53
Doug Martin RB TAM @NOR 000 459 Kenny Stills WR MIA @BUF 9.50 8.66
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vNYJ 790 7.07 Jordan Reed TE WAS @CHI 0.00 6.54
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Matt Bryant K ATL @CAR 21.00 11.00

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Kirk Cousins QB WAS @CHI 31.50 22.77 *
Frank Gore RB IND @OAK 8.40 11.14 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN v DEN 8.20 1043 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @PHI 15.00 13.48 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK VIND 760 971 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v NYJ 890 889 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA VARI 500 819 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v MIN 10.00 819 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @JAC 8.25 1853
Devontae Booker RB DEN @KAN 7.10 7.36
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @PIT 580 454
Pierre Garcon WR WAS @CHI 9.40 8.01
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VARI 10.30 8.02
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v ATL 6.00 9.94

YoMoFo Il - Dan Le

Joe Flacco QB BAL @PIT 17.10 19.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vDET 21.20 19.21 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK v IND 5.10 11.08 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL vDET 250 7.13 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @PIT 2.10 8.93 *
Tyrell Williams WR SDG @CLE 12.40 9.24 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @OAK 5.00 9.13 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v CIN 11.00 819 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN @GNB 31.60 16.47
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @HOU 0.00 5.33
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @PHI 5.10 6.46
Nelson Agholor WR PHI v NYG 11.20 3.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB v MIN 0.00 5.52
Nick Novak K HOU v CIN 6.00 8.50

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 32/36



www.rtsports.com
Northern Prairie Suckers 2016 Rosters
Sat Jun 10 5:27am ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Playoff Week 3 Cairo Santos K KAN @SDG 13.00 8.44
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold
Andrgw I'_uck QB IND VvJAC 23.75 22.44 * Cam Newton QB CAR @TAM 15.45 19.21 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA v NWE 790 1227 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VARI 770 990 *
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT vCLE 2140 513 * James White RB NWE @MIA 3.00 636 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @DET 17.10 11.23 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @TAM 1530 851 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN v CHI 070 839 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI vDAL 0.00 615 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @SDG 080 9.03 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v OAK 0.00 835 *
Wil Lutz K NOR @ATL 800 883 * Justin Tucker K BAL @CIN 4,00 10.69 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  @LAR 24.00 10.38 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v OAK 12.00 10.81 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvCLE 0.00 15.28 Carson Wentz QB PHI vDAL 19.55 16.97
Jeremy Hill RB CIN VvBAL 0.00 10.10 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @IND 0.00 5.61
Christine Michael RB GNB @DET 160 731 Sammie Coates WR PIT VvCLE 0.00 3.94
Dez Bryant WR DAL @PHI 0.00 819 Cameron Meredith ~ WR CHI  @MIN 920 7.28
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v OAK 470 877 Brandon McManus K DEN v OAK 6.00 8.04
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA v NWE 2.00 9.50 New York Giants D/STNYG @WAS 21.00 10.69
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Dak Prescott QB DAL @PHI 275 1997 * Matthew Stafford QB DET vGNB 2335 2050 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG vKAN 000 1335 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvNOR 29.70 14.88 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @TEN 0.00 10.16 * Dion Lewis RB NWE @MIA 520 2.36 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @TEN 1230 746 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA vNWE 1360 921 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN vHOU 17.40 9.28 * DeVante Parker WR MIA v NWE 450 6.15 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND vJAC 0.00 454 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @IND 8.20 7.89 *
Graham Gano K CAR @TAM 700 813 * Dan Bailey K DAL @PHI 7.00 850 *
Kansas City Chiefs =~ D/STKAN @SDG  12.00 11.69 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE @MIA 7.00 938 *
Tom Brady QB NWE @MIA 2740 17.23 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v CLE 0.00 18.28
%’:\rlos H)Flzde | Eg gg V@ SSEFAo 2-28 12-8? Duke Johnson RB CLE @PIT 040 5.83
omas Rawls - . Ryan Mathews RB PHI v DAL 0.00 851
Corey Coleman WR CLE @PIT 490 377 Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v DAL 0.00 270
Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ vBUF 810 731 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @MIN 1.00 5.88
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL Vv NOR 0.00 7.31 Marvin Jones WR DET vGNB 760 7.71
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar
Drew Brees QB NOR @ATL 2350 2470 * Jameis Winston QB TAM VvCAR 1490 19.63 *
Kenneth Earrow RB SDG vKAN 0.00 1.58 : Robert Kelley RB  WAS vNYG 330 755 *
Theo Riddick RB DET vGNB 0.00 6.80 i DeMarco Murray RB TEN vHOU 210 1551 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT VvCLE 0.00 12.64 Brandin Cooks WR NOR @ATL 1.90 11.64 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vCAR 1250 13.01 * TY Hilton WR IND v JAC 950 11.80 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @NYJ 310 344 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @ATL  21.60 10.48 *
Kai Forbath K MIN v CHI 8.00 3.69 * Matt Prater K DET v GNB 9.00 9.06 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  @NYJ 300 844 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @CIN 300 9.06 *
Matt Asiata RB  MIN v CHI 450 6.43 Philip Rivers QB SDG VvKAN 1955 20.14
Matt Forte RB NYJ vBUF 0.00 9.73 Derrick Henry RB TEN vHOU 1280 5.79
Adrian Peterson RB  MIN v CHI 0.00 0.50 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN vCHI 23.00 6.61
Darren Sproles RB PHI v DAL 3.60 7.29 Paul Perkins RB NYG @WAS 10.20 3.86
Michael C_rabtree WR OAK @DEN 4.70 9.39 Terrance West RB BAL @CIN 3.50 8.60
Steve Smith WR BAL @CIN 340 712 Golden Tate WR DET vGNB 1440 885
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @DET 32.20 25.56 * Derek Carr QB OAK @DEN 0.00 18.78 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @MIN 1350 1269 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @PIT 16.80 10.94 *
David Johnson RB ARl @LAR 440 20.86 * Chris Ivory RB JAC @IND 0.00 5.03 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS vNYG 340 853 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS vNYG 160 7.96 *
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE @MIA 000 401 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vBUF 0.00 6.05 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @DET 660 1311 * Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @PIT 9.40 859 *
Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @MIA 9.00 831 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS vNYG 4,00 919 *
Philadelphia Eagles ~ D/ST PHI v DAL 11.00 1013 = Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v CHI 21.00 11.75 *
Jeremy Langford RB CHI @MIN 6.70 3.64 Colin Kaepernick QB SFO VvSEA 1535 13.99
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vBUF 19.70 8.81 Rex Burkhead RB CIN VvBAL 26.40 3.81
Jacquizz Rodgers RB  TAM v CAR 7.90 4.86 Mike Gillislee RB BUF @NYJ 11.00 7.32
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @LAR 10.30 8.68 Jalen Richard RB OAK @DEN 0.30 5.81
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @WAS 3.70  7.46 Denard Robinson RB JAC @IND 1.70 1.04
Delanie Walker TE TEN vHOU 3.50 7.69 Tyreek Hill WR KAN @SDG 6.10 9.54
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland
Russell Wilson QB SEA @SFO 1630 1969 * Matt Ryan QB ATL VvNOR 2875 24.06 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @MIA 1110 14.24 i Mark Ingram RB NOR @ATL 19.20 1289 *
LeSean McCoy RB  BUF @NYJ 1.60 15.89 Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @TAM 1320 890 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @SFO 440 995 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN vCHI 000 6.84 *
Julio Jones WR ATL Vv NOR 15.60 11.43 * Willie Snead WR NOR @ATL 820 7.44 *
Greg Olsen. TE CAR @TAM 220 833 * Tyler Eifert TE CIN vBAL 000 434 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI  vDAL 9.00 919 * Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK @DEN 000 831 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @SFO 11.00 925 * Detroit Lions D/STDET v GNB 3.00 775 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN VvBAL 14.70 19.43 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @NYJ 0.00 19.26
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvNOR 11.90 10.01 Chris Thompson RB WAS vNYG 420 6.33
Tim Hightower RB NOR @ATL 8.90 6.55 A.J. Green WR CIN vBAL 0.00 7.53
Doug Martin RB TAM vCAR 0.00 459 Kenny Stills WR MIA VvNWE 1010 8.66
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @MIA 9.30 7.07 Jordan Reed TE WAS vNYG 10.00 6.54
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Matt Bryant K ATL Vv NOR 8.00 11.00

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Kirk Cousins QB WAS vNYG 17.35 22.77 *
Frank Gore RB IND VvJAC 7.60 11.14 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN @SDG 0.00 10.43 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @WAS 4,40 13.48 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @DEN 9.90 9.71 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @MIA 29.70 8.89 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @SFO 13.00 8.19 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB @DET 8.00 8.19 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN vHOU 0.00 18.53
Devontae Booker RB DEN v OAK 2290 7.36
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @CIN 12.30 454
Pierre Garcon WR WAS v NYG 9.60 8.01
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @SFO 6.40 8.02
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @TAM 10.00 9.94
YoMokFo Il - Dan Le

Joe Flacco QB BAL @CIN 13.35 19.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @PHI 0.00 19.21 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @DEN 250 11.08 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL @PHI 4.90 7.13 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @CIN 3.30 8.93 *
Tyrell Williams WR SDG v KAN 7.00 924 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND VvJAC 6.00 9.13 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @TEN 10.00 8.19 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN v CHI 23.90 16.47
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vBAL 0.00 5.33
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @WAS 11.70 6.46
Nelson Agholor WR PHI v DAL 0.00 3.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB @DET 0.00 5.52
Nick Novak K HOU @TEN 5.00 8.50
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Offseason Cairo Santos K KAN 0.00 8.44
BOOM goes the dynamite - Wade Hanson ND Bison - Larry Wold

Andrew Luck QB IND 0.00 2244 * Cam Newton QB CAR 0.00 19.21 *
Jay Ajayi RB  MIA 000 1227 * Todd Gurley RB LAR 0.00 990 *
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT 0.00 513 * James White RB NWE 0.00 6.36 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 0.00 1123 ~* Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR 0.00 851 *
Adam Thielen WR  MIN 000 839 * Jordan Matthews WR  PHI 0.00 6.15 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 903 * Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 0.00 835 *
Wil Lutz K NOR 000 888 * Justin Tucker K  BAL 0.00 10.69 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 0.00 10.38 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 0.00 10.81 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 15.28 Carson Wentz QB PHI 0.00 16.97
Jeremy Hill RB CIN 0.00 10.10 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC 0.00 561
Christine Michael RB GNB 0.00 7.31 Sammie Coates WR PIT 0.00 3.94

Dez Bryant WR DAL 0.00 819 Cameron Meredith ~ WR CHI 0.00 7.28
Demaryius Thomas ~ WR DEN 0.00 877 Brandon McManus K DEN 0.00 8.04
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 0.00 950 New York Giants D/ST NYG 0.00 10.69
DaBudBoys - Doug Thielbar and Troy Jacobs San Francisco 4th &amp; 9ers - Taylor Ganser
Dak Prescott QB DAL 0.00 1997 * Matthew Stafford QB DET 0.00 2050 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG 0.00 1335 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL 0.00 14.88 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU 0.00 10.16 * Dion Lewis RB NWE 0.00 2.36 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 746 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0.00 921 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN 0.00 9.28 * DeVante Parker WR MIA 0.00 6.15 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND 0.00 4.54 * Allen Robinson WR JAC 0.00 7.89 *
Graham Gano K CAR 0.00 813 * Dan Bailey K DAL 0.00 850 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN 0.00 1169 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE 0.00 938 *
Tom Brady QB NWE 0.00 17.23 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 0.00 18.28
Carlos Hyde RB SFO 0.00 10.69 Duke Johnson RB CLE 0.00 5.83
Thomas Rawls RB SEA 0.00 3.95 Ryan Mathews RB PHI 0.00 8.51
Corey Coleman WR CLE 000 3.77 Wendell Smallwood RB  PHI 0.00 270
Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ 000 7.31 Alshon Jeffery WR CHI 0.00 5.88
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL 0.00 7.31 Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 7.71
Fantasy kryptonite - Matt Traiser Slotsky22 - Lonnie Thielbar

Drew Brees QB NOR 0.00 2470 ~ Jameis Winston QB TAM 0.00 19.63 *
Kenneth Farrow RB SDG 0.00 158 * Robert Kelley RB WAS 0.00 755 *
Theo Riddick RB DET 000 680 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0.00 1551 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT 0.00 1264 * Brandin Cooks WR NOR 0.00 11.64 *
Mike Evans WR TAM 0.00 13.01 * T Y Hilton WR IND 0.00 11.80 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF 000 344 ~ Michael Thomas WR NOR 0.00 10.48 *
Kai Forbath K MIN 0.00 369 * Matt Prater K DET 000 906 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 0.00 844 * Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 0.00 9.06 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN 0.00 6.43 Philip Rivers QB SDG 0.00 20.14
Matt Forte RB  NYJ 0.00 9.73 Derrick Henry RB TEN 0.00 5.79
Adrian Peterson RB  MIN 0.00 0.50 Jerick McKinnon RB  MIN 0.00 6.61
Darren Sproles RB  PHI 0.00 7.29 Paul Perkins RB NYG 0.00 3.86
Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 9.39 Terrance West RB BAL 0.00 8.60
Steve Smith WR BAL 0.00 712 Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 885
Fins1 - Bob Wold Suck my Ditka - Shawn Nygaard

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 0.00 2556 Derek Carr QB OAK 0.00 1878 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI 0.00 1269 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 0.00 10.94 *
David Johnson RB ARI 0.00 20.86 * Chris Ivory RB JAC 0.00 5.03 *
DeSean Jackson WR WAS 0.00 853 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS 0.00 796 *
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE 0.00 401 * Brandon Marshall WR NYJ 0.00 6.05 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 1311 * Terrelle Pryor WR CLE 000 859 *
Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE 000 831 * Dustin Hopkins K  WAS 000 919 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 0.00 1013 * Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 0.00 1175 *
Jeremy Langford RB CHI 0.00 3.64 Colin Kaepernick QB SFO 0.00 13.99
Bilal Powell RB  NYJ 0.00 881 Rex Burkhead RB CIN 0.00 381
Jacquizz Rodgers RB  TAM 0.00 486 Mike Gillislee RB BUF 0.00 7.32
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 0.00 8.68 Jalen Richard RB OAK 0.00 5.81
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0.00 7.46 Denard Robinson RB JAC 0.00 1.04
Delanie Walker TE TEN 0.00 7.69 Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 954
Gopherball - Tim Nelson The Girl in the League - Leslie Reiland

Russell Wilson QB SEA 0.00 19.69 * Matt Ryan QB ATL 0.00 24.06 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE 0.00 14.24 * Mark Ingram RB NOR 0.00 12.89 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF 000 1589 * Jonathan Stewart RB CAR 0.00 890 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0.00 995 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN 000 684 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 0.00 11.43 * Willie Snead WR NOR 0.00 7.44 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR 0.00 833 * Tyler Eifert TE CIN 0.00 434 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI 000 919 * Sebastian Janikowski K OAK 000 831 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 0.00 925 * Detroit Lions D/ST DET 0.00 775 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN 0.00 19.43 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF 0.00 19.26
Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0.00 10.01 Chris Thompson RB WAS 0.00 6.33

Tim Hightower RB NOR 0.00 6.55 A.J. Green WR CIN 0.00 7.53
Doug Martin RB  TAM 0.00 459 Kenny Stills WR MIA 0.00 8.66
Martellus Bennett TE NWE 0.00 7.07 Jordan Reed TE WAS 0.00 6.54
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Matt Bryant K ATL 0.00 11.00

The only Man! in the League - Steve Ganser

Kirk Cousins QB WAS 0.00 22.77 *
Frank Gore RB IND 0.00 11.14 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN 0.00 1043 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0.00 1348 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK 0.00 971 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 0.00 889 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA 0.00 819 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB 0.00 819 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN 0.00 18.53
Devontae Booker RB DEN 0.00 7.36
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL 0.00 4.54
Pierre Garcon WR WAS 0.00 8.01
Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0.00 8.02
Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR 0.00 9.94
YoMokFo Il - Dan Le

Joe Flacco QB BAL 0.00 19.00 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 19.21 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK 0.00 11.08 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL 000 713 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL 0.00 893 *
Tyrell Williams WR SDG 0.00 924 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND 0.00 913 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 0.00 819 *
Sam Bradford QB MIN 0.00 16.47
Giovani Bernard RB CIN 0.00 5.33
Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0.00 6.46
Nelson Agholor WR PHI 0.00 3.25
Randall Cobb WR GNB 0.00 5.52
Nick Novak K HOU 0.00 8.50

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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